
 

2021 WISCONSIN All-State Ski & Snowboard Team 
Qualifiers 

 
SNOWBOARDING 

Midwst Ethan Benedict (jr)  West Bend 
Marisa Reyes (sr)   Slinger 

South  AJ Beery (sr)   Waunakee 
Ella D’Orazio (sr)  Middleton 

     Dylan Veit (sr)  Middleton 
North  Timmy Grubesic (sr) Ashland 

Leah Kaefer (sr)  Ashland 
Kylee White (sr)  Rhinelander/Northland Pines  

West  Cooper Callaway (jr) Aquinas-Onalaska 
Kacy Eckhardt (sr)  Central/Logan 

 
SKIING 

Midwst Jimmy Athans (so)  Badger 
Emma Bailey (so)  Nicolet-Shorewood 

     Tanner Bence (sr)  Arrowhead 
Payton Bradford (fr)  Divine Savior Holy Angels 
Aly Cunningham (sr) Catholic Memorial 

     Ryan Guetzke (jr)  Arrowhead 
     Abby Hornung (sr)  Divine Savior Holy Angels 
     Meaghan Hutchens (jr) West Bend 

Leyton Jasperson (so) Slinger/Hartford 
Elsie Kmecak (so)  Mukwonago 
Monroe Melges (jr)  Mukwonago 

     Harper Navin (jr)  Franklin 
     Alex Nesemann (sr)  Menomonee Falls 
     Jack Steiner (so)  Marquette 
     Alec Swinehart (sr)  Arrowhead 
     Gloria Tornehl (jr)  Kettle Moraine 

Emily von Heimburg (sr) Arrowhead 
Madelyn Wehner (sr) West Bend 

     Porter Westveer (sr) University School Milwaukee 
Ella Wichert (sr)  Kettle Moraine 

     Parker Wolf (sr)  Marquette 
     Sawyer Wozniak (jr)  Catholic Memorial 

South  Cora Hanson (fr)  Edgewood Co-op 
     Reed Schuster (jr)  Waunakee 

North  Tommie Jo Springer (so) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 
     Ty Springer (sr)  Rhinelander/Northland Pines 

West  Elsa Benson (sr)  Aquinas-Onalaska 
     Chase Raven (so)  Hudson 



Girls Super G All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Tommie Jo Springer (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 38.11 1

2 Monroe Melges (JR) Mukwonago 39.77 2

3 Aly Cunningham (SR) Catholic Memorial 39.88 3

4 Abby Horning (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 40.12 4

5 Harper Navin (JR) Franklin 40.20 5

Boys GS All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Jimmy Athans (SO) Badger 32.94 1

2 Tanner Bence (SR) Arrowhead 33.05 2

3 Ty Springer (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 33.26 3

4 Ryan Guetzke (JR) Arrowhead 33.69 4

5 Parker Wolf (SR) Marquette 33.74 5

Girls Slalom All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Aly Cunningham (SR) Catholic Memorial 40.71 1

2 Abby Horning (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 41.32 2

3 Elsa Benson (SR) AOWS 42.92 3

4 Madelyn Wehner (SR) West Bend 43.08 4

5 Emma Bailey (SO) Nicolet-Shorewood 43.11

Boys Slalom All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Tanner Bence (SR) Arrowhead 39.47 1

2 Jimmy Athans (SO) Badger 40.78 2

3 Parker Wolf (SR) Marquette 40.98 3

4 Alec Swinehart (SR) Arrowhead 41.37 4

5 Ryan Guetzke (JR) Arrowhead 41.50 5

Girls GS All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Monroe Melges (JR) Mukwonago 35.92 1

2 Abby Horning (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 36.10 2

3 Cora Hanson (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 36.29 3

4 Aly Cunningham (SR) Catholic Memorial 36.50 4

5 Ella Wichert (SR) Kettle Moraine 36.59 5

5 Meaghan Hutchins (JR) West Bend 36.59 5

Boys Super G All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Tanner Bence (SR) Arrowhead 39.11 1

2 Jimmy Athans (SO) Badger 39.57 2

3 Ty Springer (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 40.15 3



4 Alex Nesemann (SR) Menomonee Falls 40.61 4

5 Sawyer Wozniak (JR) Catholic Memorial 40.77 5

Girls Ski - Combined Results All State

Place Athlete Team Total Super G Slalom GS

1 Aly Cunningham (SR) Catholic Memorial 8 39.88 (3) 40.71 (1) 36.50 (4)

2 Abby Horning (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 8 40.12 (4) 41.32 (2) 36.10 (2)

3 Elsie Kmecak (SO) Mukwonago 30 40.53 (7) 44.27 (14) 36.88 (9)

4 Emily von Heimburg (SR) Arrowhead 31 40.80 (8) 43.54 (8) 37.13 (15)

5 Payton Bradford (FR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 34 41.21 (12) 43.36 (6) 37.15 (16)

Boys Ski - Combined Results All State

Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Super G

1 Tanner Bence (SR) Arrowhead 4 33.05 (2) 39.47 (1) 39.11 (1)

2 Jimmy Athans (SO) Badger 5 32.94 (1) 40.78 (2) 39.57 (2)

3 Parker Wolf (SR) Marquette 15 33.74 (5) 40.98 (3) 40.97 (7)

4 Ryan Guetzke (JR) Arrowhead 17 33.69 (4) 41.50 (5) 41.03 (8)

5 Sawyer Wozniak (JR) Catholic Memorial 18 33.86 (7) 41.85 (6) 40.77 (5)

Girls Super G - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Divine Savior Holy Angels 39 4 10 12 13 (29) (56)

2 Mukwonago 53 2 7 16 28 (41) (93)

3 Arrowhead 110 8 21 33 48 (66) (76)

4 Madison Area Co-Op 134 19 25 44 46 (54) (87)

5 Kettle Moraine 142 6 23 52 61 (87) (99)

Boys GS - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 47 2 4 10 31 (200) (200)

2 Marquette 53 5 6 18 24 (83) (86)

3 Waunakee 105 16 20 22 47 (95) (114)

4 West Bend 154 29 31 33 61 (122) (200)

5 Menomonee Falls 160 9 23 56 72 (78) (99)

Girls Slalom - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Divine Savior Holy Angels 55 2 6 20 27 (30) (33)

2 Mukwonago 64 9 14 16 25 (82) (200)

3 Arrowhead 99 8 13 19 59 (70) (89)

4 West Bend 122 4 11 31 76 (100) (108)

5 Madison Area Co-Op 131 23 29 37 42 (74) (97)

Boys Slalom - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 31 1 4 5 21 (34) (42)

2 Marquette 108 3 14 39 52 (98) (99)

3 Badger 116 2 19 20 75 (108) (200)



4 Slinger/Hartford 130 8 15 53 54 (62) (124)

5 Middleton 148 23 30 40 55 (69) (200)

Girls GS - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Mukwonago 47 1 9 18 19 (45) (90)

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 54 2 13 16 23 (38) (44)

3 Arrowhead 125 15 24 35 51 (58) (78)

4 Menomonee Falls 126 12 29 39 46 (108) (112)

5 Edgewood Co-Op 126 3 27 42 54 (86) (104)

Boys Super G - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 33 1 8 11 13 (14) (34)

2 Marquette 72 7 15 23 27 (60) (95)

3 Waunakee 111 16 20 32 43 (87) (200)

4 Middleton 132 10 24 45 53 (76) (78)

5 Badger 175 2 29 34 110 (200)

Girls Ski - Combined Team Scores All State

Place Team Total Super G Slalom GS

1 Divine Savior Holy Angels 148 39 55 54

2 Mukwonago 164 53 64 47

3 Arrowhead 334 110 99 125

4 Madison Area Co-Op 417 134 131 152

5 Menomonee Falls 424 147 151 126

Boys Ski - Combined Team Scores All State

Place Team Total GS Slalom Super G

1 Arrowhead 111 47 31 33

2 Marquette 233 53 108 72

3 Badger 459 168 116 175

4 Waunakee 493 105 277 111

5 Slinger/Hartford 509 173 130 206



Girls Boarder GS All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Kylee White (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 39.81

2 Kacy Eckhardt (SR) Central / Logan 41.28 2

3 Marisa Reyes (SR) Slinger 42.16 3

Boys Boarder GS All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Timmy Grubesic (SR) Ashland 35.02

2 Dylan Veit (SR) Middleton 35.66 2

3 Cooper Callaway (JR) AOWS 36.65 3

Girls Boarder Slalom All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Kylee White (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 26.86

2 Ella D'Orazio (SR) Middleton 27.31 2

3 Kacy Eckhardt (SR) Central / Logan 27.89 3

Boys Boarder Slalom All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Cooper Callaway (JR) AOWS 23.60 1

2 AJ Beery (SR) Waunakee 24.20 2

3 Dylan Veit (SR) Middleton 24.92 3

Girls Boardercross All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Kylee White (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 37.07

2 Marisa Reyes (SR) Slinger 37.75 2

3 Leah Kaefer (SR) Frederic 38.94

Boys Boardercross All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Ethan Benedict (JR) West Bend 32.97 1

2 Dylan Veit (SR) Middleton 33.57 2

3 Timmy Grubesic (SR) Ashland 33.80

Girls Snowboard - Combined Results All State

Place Athlete Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 Kylee White (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 3 37.07 (1) 39.81 (1) 26.86 (1)

2 Ella D'Orazio (SR) Middleton 11 39.23 (5) 42.41 (4) 27.31 (2)

3 Marisa Reyes (SR) Slinger 12 37.75 (2) 42.16 (3) 29.19 (7)

Boys Snowboard - Combined Results All State

Place Athlete Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 Dylan Veit (SR) Middleton 7 33.57 (2) 35.66 (2) 24.92 (3)

2 Timmy Grubesic (SR) Ashland 17 33.80 (3) 35.02 (1) 27.94 (13)

3 AJ Beery (SR) Waunakee 18 34.39 (10) 38.40 (6) 24.20 (2)



Girls Boarder GS - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Middleton 32 4 5 10 13 (18) (26)

2 Slinger 33 3 6 9 15 (17) (21)

3 Central / Logan 69 2 19 23 25 (32)

Boys Boarder GS - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 34 4 8 11 11 (25) (56)

2 Waukesha 57 7 10 19 21 (23) (27)

3 Middleton 60 2 14 18 26 (30) (46)

Girls Boarder Slalom - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Middleton 20 2 4 6 8 (13) (14)

2 Slinger 41 7 9 10 15 (18) (22)

3 Central / Logan 61 3 16 19 23 (33)

Boys Boarder Slalom - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 26 4 5 7 10 (16) (37)

2 West Bend 49 8 9 15 17 (28) (47)

3 AOWS 66 1 11 12 42 (49) (50)

Girls Boardercross - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Middleton 29 5 7 8 9 (13) (28)

2 Slinger 33 2 6 11 14 (17) (18)

3 West Bend 67 10 15 19 23

Boys Boardercross - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Waukesha 39 5 7 9 18 (22) (52)

2 Slinger 44 4 11 13 16 (24) (30)

3 West Bend 59 1 15 17 26 (29) (38)

Girls Snowboard - Combined Team Scores All State

Place Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 Middleton 81 32 20 29

2 Slinger 107 33 41 33

3 Central / Logan 236 69 61 106

Boys Snowboard - Combined Team Scores All State

Place Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 Slinger 104 34 26 44

2 Waukesha 165 57 69 39

3 Middleton 200 60 72 68



Boys Boardercross - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Ethan Benedict (JR) West Bend 32.97 1

2 Dylan Veit (SR) Middleton 33.57 2

3 Timmy Grubesic (SR) Ashland 33.80

4 Joseph Hefter (FR) Slinger 33.89 4

5 Zach Simons (SR) Waukesha 33.94 5

6 Michael Zeimentz (SR) Middleton 34.16 6

7 Joe Muren (SR) Waukesha 34.25 7

8 Hunter Wenzel (SO) Hartford 34.36 8

9 Joey Decorte (JR) Waukesha 34.38 9

10 AJ Beery (SR) Waunakee 34.39 10

11 Brady Jackson (JR) Slinger 34.44 11

12 Chase Podurgiel (SR) AOWS 34.46 12

13 Isaac DeWalt (JR) Slinger 34.55 13

14 Bailey Schwab (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 34.74 14

15 Jack Felix (SR) West Bend 34.85 15

16 Ethan Smith (JR) Slinger 34.99 16

17 Preston Reiner (SR) West Bend 35.17 17

18 Nolan Ament (JR) Waukesha 35.20 18

19 Parker Lorentz (SR) AOWS 35.34 19

20 Jake Moore (JR) D.C. Everest 35.60

21 Ryan Boone (JR) AOWS 36.12 21

22 David Latka (JR) Waukesha 36.35 22

23 Jackson St Antoine (FR) Hartford 36.37 23

24 Luke Schmitt (FR) Slinger 36.38 24

25 Carson Roepke (JR) Waunakee 36.90 25

26 Aiden Guse (JR) West Bend 37.03 26

27 Bryce Graff (SO) Hartford 37.34 27

28 Max Marquardt (JR) Middleton 37.55 28

29 Kieran Doherty (FR) West Bend 38.04 29

30 Jack Bullis (FR) Slinger 38.14 30

31 Rabe Oeltjen (JR) Central / Logan 38.16

32 Robbie Erickson (JR) Middleton 38.17 32

33 Jacob Mydy (FR) AOWS 38.96 33

34 Luke Koch (FR) Central / Logan 39.22

35 Tristan Furseth (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 39.30

36 Alex Wilson (JR) Middleton 39.37 36

37 Andrew Ford (SR) Hartford 39.68 37

38 Brady Guth (SO) West Bend 39.97 38

39 Matti Sysimaki (SR) AOWS 40.06 39

40 Joey Sturzl (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 40.17 40

41 Zach King (FR) Waunakee 40.26 41



42 Jack Hahm (SO) Luther 40.28

43 Zach Revord (JR) Middleton 40.59 43

44 Charlie King (FR) Waunakee 41.17 44

45 Calvin Spoden (SR) Waunakee 41.55 45

46 Reese Frisque (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 41.85 46

47 Matt Peterson (JR) AOWS 41.88 47

48 Alban Pitz (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 42.25

49 Dominic Kreiling (SO) Central / Logan 42.30

50 Milo Graffin (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 42.48

51 Isiah Willoughby (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 44.10 51

52 Calvin Hanke (SR) Waukesha 50.90 52

53 Joe Durkin (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 56.29 53

54 Jeremiah Maynard (FR) Hartford 1:01.01 54

DNF Max Durkee (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 200



Boys Boardercross - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Waukesha 39 5 7 9 18 (22) (52)

2 Slinger 44 4 11 13 16 (24) (30)

3 West Bend 59 1 15 17 26 (29) (38)

4 Middleton 68 2 6 28 32 (36) (43)

5 AOWS 85 12 19 21 33 (39) (47)

6 Hartford 95 8 23 27 37 (54)

7 Waunakee 120 10 25 41 44 (45)

8 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 151 14 40 46 51 (53) (200)



Boys Boarder GS - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Timmy Grubesic (SR) Ashland 35.02

2 Dylan Veit (SR) Middleton 35.66 2

3 Cooper Callaway (JR) AOWS 36.65 3

4 Ethan Smith (JR) Slinger 38.23 4

5 Bailey Schwab (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 38.25 5

6 AJ Beery (SR) Waunakee 38.40 6

7 Zach Simons (SR) Waukesha 38.70 7

8 Isaac DeWalt (JR) Slinger 38.87 8

9 Ethan Benedict (JR) West Bend 38.89 9

10 Joe Muren (SR) Waukesha 39.10 10

11 Brady Jackson (JR) Slinger 39.54 11

11 Joseph Hefter (FR) Slinger 39.54 11

13 Hunter Wenzel (SO) Hartford 39.76 13

14 Michael Zeimentz (SR) Middleton 39.83 14

15 Parker Lorentz (SR) AOWS 40.06 15

16 Jack Felix (SR) West Bend 40.31 16

17 Jake Moore (JR) D.C. Everest 40.73

18 Max Marquardt (JR) Middleton 40.93 18

19 Calvin Hanke (SR) Waukesha 40.94 19

20 Ryan Boone (JR) AOWS 41.26 20

21 Nolan Ament (JR) Waukesha 41.41 21

22 Chase Podurgiel (SR) AOWS 41.71 22

23 David Latka (JR) Waukesha 42.02 23

24 Luke Koch (FR) Central / Logan 42.04

25 Luke Schmitt (FR) Slinger 42.14 25

26 Alex Wilson (JR) Middleton 42.15 26

27 Joey Decorte (JR) Waukesha 43.04 27

28 Jackson St Antoine (FR) Hartford 43.13 28

29 Aiden Guse (JR) West Bend 43.35 29

30 Robbie Erickson (JR) Middleton 43.47 30

31 Bryce Graff (SO) Hartford 44.44 31

32 Andrew Ford (SR) Hartford 44.91 32

33 Carson Roepke (JR) Waunakee 44.98 33

34 Jack Hahm (SO) Luther 45.02

35 Jeremiah Maynard (FR) Hartford 45.24 35

36 Zach King (FR) Waunakee 45.33 36

37 Alban Pitz (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 45.94

38 Joey Sturzl (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 46.17 38

39 Tristan Furseth (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 46.22

40 Jacob Mydy (FR) AOWS 46.59 40

41 Calvin Spoden (SR) Waunakee 47.17 41



42 Matti Sysimaki (SR) AOWS 47.36 42

43 Reese Frisque (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 47.68 43

44 Max Durkee (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 47.74 44

45 Milo Graffin (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 47.77

46 Gus Balasubramaniam (SO) Middleton 49.16 46

47 Charlie King (FR) Waunakee 50.48 47

48 Dominic Kreiling (SO) Central / Logan 50.85

49 John Sipe (JR) West Bend 51.43 49

50 Joe Durkin (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 52.04 50

51 Brady Frisque (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 52.23 51

52 Kieran Doherty (FR) West Bend 53.21 52

53 Rabe Oeltjen (JR) Central / Logan 56.87

54 Preston Reiner (SR) West Bend 58.51 54

55 Greg Nicholson (FR) Waunakee 1:15.60 55

56 Jack Bullis (FR) Slinger 1:16.17 56



Boys Boarder GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 34 4 8 11 11 (25) (56)

2 Waukesha 57 7 10 19 21 (23) (27)

3 Middleton 60 2 14 18 26 (30) (46)

4 AOWS 60 3 15 20 22 (40) (42)

5 West Bend 103 9 16 29 49 (52) (54)

6 Hartford 104 13 28 31 32 (35)

7 Waunakee 116 6 33 36 41 (47) (55)

8 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 130 5 38 43 44 (50) (51)



Boys Boarder Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Cooper Callaway (JR) AOWS 23.60 1

2 AJ Beery (SR) Waunakee 24.20 2

3 Dylan Veit (SR) Middleton 24.92 3

4 Ethan Smith (JR) Slinger 25.22 4

5 Brady Jackson (JR) Slinger 25.29 5

6 Joe Muren (SR) Waukesha 25.75 6

7 Isaac DeWalt (JR) Slinger 26.59 7

8 Ethan Benedict (JR) West Bend 26.83 8

9 Jack Felix (SR) West Bend 26.87 9

10 Joseph Hefter (FR) Slinger 27.61 10

11 Ryan Boone (JR) AOWS 27.84 11

12 Parker Lorentz (SR) AOWS 27.91 12

13 Timmy Grubesic (SR) Ashland 27.94

14 Hunter Wenzel (SO) Hartford 28.01 14

15 Preston Reiner (SR) West Bend 28.37 15

16 Luke Schmitt (FR) Slinger 28.56 16

17 Kieran Doherty (FR) West Bend 28.57 17

18 Calvin Hanke (SR) Waukesha 28.66 18

19 Alex Wilson (JR) Middleton 28.73 19

20 Nolan Ament (JR) Waukesha 29.05 20

21 Jackson St Antoine (FR) Hartford 29.06 21

21 Robbie Erickson (JR) Middleton 29.06 21

23 Zach King (FR) Waunakee 29.89 23

24 Jake Moore (JR) D.C. Everest 29.97

25 Matt Burr (JR) Waukesha 30.16 25

26 Joey Decorte (JR) Waukesha 30.51 26

27 Calvin Spoden (SR) Waunakee 30.80 27

28 Aiden Guse (JR) West Bend 31.03 28

29 Max Marquardt (JR) Middleton 31.21 29

30 Bryce Graff (SO) Hartford 31.33 30

31 Rabe Oeltjen (JR) Central / Logan 31.54

32 Max Durkee (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 31.64 32

33 Tristan Furseth (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 31.97

34 Carson Roepke (JR) Waunakee 32.09 34

35 Charlie King (FR) Waunakee 32.66 35

36 Zach Revord (JR) Middleton 34.21 36

37 Jack Bullis (FR) Slinger 34.46 37

38 Andrew Ford (SR) Hartford 34.59 38

38 Isiah Willoughby (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 34.59 38

40 Reese Frisque (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 35.25 40

41 Zach Simons (SR) Waukesha 35.38 41



42 Chase Podurgiel (SR) AOWS 35.62 42

43 Luke Koch (FR) Central / Logan 35.79

44 Brady Frisque (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 37.35 44

45 Joey Sturzl (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 37.52 45

46 Michael Zeimentz (SR) Middleton 37.53 46

47 Brady Guth (SO) West Bend 37.79 47

48 Jack Hahm (SO) Luther 38.10

49 Jacob Mydy (FR) AOWS 38.64 49

50 Matti Sysimaki (SR) AOWS 38.65 50

51 Dominic Kreiling (SO) Central / Logan 48.09

52 Greg Nicholson (FR) Waunakee 48.19 52

53 Jeremiah Maynard (FR) Hartford 53.07 53

54 Milo Graffin (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 53.85

DNF Bailey Schwab (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 200



Boys Boarder Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Slinger 26 4 5 7 10 (16) (37)

2 West Bend 49 8 9 15 17 (28) (47)

3 AOWS 66 1 11 12 42 (49) (50)

4 Waukesha 69 6 18 20 25 (26) (41)

5 Middleton 72 3 19 21 29 (36) (46)

6 Waunakee 86 2 23 27 34 (35) (52)

7 Hartford 103 14 21 30 38 (53)

8 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 154 32 38 40 44 (45) (200)



Boys Snowboard - Combined Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 Dylan Veit (SR) Middleton 7 33.57 (2) 35.66 (2) 24.92 (3)

2 Timmy Grubesic (SR) Ashland 17 33.80 (3) 35.02 (1) 27.94 (13)

3 AJ Beery (SR) Waunakee 18 34.39 (10) 38.40 (6) 24.20 (2)

4 Ethan Benedict (JR) West Bend 18 32.97 (1) 38.89 (9) 26.83 (8)

5 Joe Muren (SR) Waukesha 23 34.25 (7) 39.10 (10) 25.75 (6)

6 Ethan Smith (JR) Slinger 24 34.99 (16) 38.23 (4) 25.22 (4)

7 Joseph Hefter (FR) Slinger 25 33.89 (4) 39.54 (11) 27.61 (10)

8 Brady Jackson (JR) Slinger 27 34.44 (11) 39.54 (11) 25.29 (5)

9 Isaac DeWalt (JR) Slinger 28 34.55 (13) 38.87 (8) 26.59 (7)

10 Hunter Wenzel (SO) Hartford 35 34.36 (8) 39.76 (13) 28.01 (14)

11 Jack Felix (SR) West Bend 40 34.85 (15) 40.31 (16) 26.87 (9)

12 Parker Lorentz (SR) AOWS 46 35.34 (19) 40.06 (15) 27.91 (12)

13 Ryan Boone (JR) AOWS 52 36.12 (21) 41.26 (20) 27.84 (11)

14 Zach Simons (SR) Waukesha 53 33.94 (5) 38.70 (7) 35.38 (41)

15 Nolan Ament (JR) Waukesha 59 35.20 (18) 41.41 (21) 29.05 (20)

16 Jake Moore (JR) D.C. Everest 61 35.60 (20) 40.73 (17) 29.97 (24)

17 Joey Decorte (JR) Waukesha 62 34.38 (9) 43.04 (27) 30.51 (26)

18 Luke Schmitt (FR) Slinger 65 36.38 (24) 42.14 (25) 28.56 (16)

19 Michael Zeimentz (SR) Middleton 66 34.16 (6) 39.83 (14) 37.53 (46)

20 Jackson St Antoine (FR) Hartford 72 36.37 (23) 43.13 (28) 29.06 (21)

21 Max Marquardt (JR) Middleton 75 37.55 (28) 40.93 (18) 31.21 (29)

22 Chase Podurgiel (SR) AOWS 76 34.46 (12) 41.71 (22) 35.62 (42)

23 Alex Wilson (JR) Middleton 81 39.37 (36) 42.15 (26) 28.73 (19)

24 Robbie Erickson (JR) Middleton 83 38.17 (32) 43.47 (30) 29.06 (21)

25 Aiden Guse (JR) West Bend 83 37.03 (26) 43.35 (29) 31.03 (28)

26 Preston Reiner (SR) West Bend 86 35.17 (17) 58.51 (54) 28.37 (15)

27 Bryce Graff (SO) Hartford 88 37.34 (27) 44.44 (31) 31.33 (30)

28 Calvin Hanke (SR) Waukesha 89 50.90 (52) 40.94 (19) 28.66 (18)

29 Carson Roepke (JR) Waunakee 92 36.90 (25) 44.98 (33) 32.09 (34)

30 Kieran Doherty (FR) West Bend 98 38.04 (29) 53.21 (52) 28.57 (17)

31 Zach King (FR) Waunakee 100 40.26 (41) 45.33 (36) 29.89 (23)

32 Luke Koch (FR) Central / Logan 101 39.22 (34) 42.04 (24) 35.79 (43)

33 Tristan Furseth (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 107 39.30 (35) 46.22 (39) 31.97 (33)

34 Andrew Ford (SR) Hartford 107 39.68 (37) 44.91 (32) 34.59 (38)

35 Calvin Spoden (SR) Waunakee 113 41.55 (45) 47.17 (41) 30.80 (27)

36 Rabe Oeltjen (JR) Central / Logan 115 38.16 (31) 56.87 (53) 31.54 (31)

37 Jacob Mydy (FR) AOWS 122 38.96 (33) 46.59 (40) 38.64 (49)

38 Joey Sturzl (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 123 40.17 (40) 46.17 (38) 37.52 (45)

39 Jack Bullis (FR) Slinger 123 38.14 (30) 1:16.17 (56) 34.46 (37)

40 Jack Hahm (SO) Luther 124 40.28 (42) 45.02 (34) 38.10 (48)

41 Charlie King (FR) Waunakee 126 41.17 (44) 50.48 (47) 32.66 (35)



42 Reese Frisque (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 129 41.85 (46) 47.68 (43) 35.25 (40)

43 Matti Sysimaki (SR) AOWS 131 40.06 (39) 47.36 (42) 38.65 (50)

44 Jeremiah Maynard (FR) Hartford 142 1:01.01 (54) 45.24 (35) 53.07 (53)

45 Dominic Kreiling (SO) Central / Logan 148 42.30 (49) 50.85 (48) 48.09 (51)

46 Milo Graffin (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 149 42.48 (50) 47.77 (45) 53.85 (54)

47 Cooper Callaway (JR) AOWS 204 DNS (200) 36.65 (3) 23.60 (1)

48 Bailey Schwab (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 219 34.74 (14) 38.25 (5) DNF (200)

49 David Latka (JR) Waukesha 245 36.35 (22) 42.02 (23) DNS (200)

50 Max Durkee (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 276 DNF (200) 47.74 (44) 31.64 (32)

51 Zach Revord (JR) Middleton 279 40.59 (43) DNS (200) 34.21 (36)

52 Brady Guth (SO) West Bend 285 39.97 (38) DNS (200) 37.79 (47)

53 Alban Pitz (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 285 42.25 (48) 45.94 (37) DNS (200)

54 Isiah Willoughby (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 289 44.10 (51) DNS (200) 34.59 (38)

55 Brady Frisque (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 295 DNS (200) 52.23 (51) 37.35 (44)

56 Joe Durkin (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 303 56.29 (53) 52.04 (50) DNS (200)

57 Greg Nicholson (FR) Waunakee 307 DNS (200) 1:15.60 (55) 48.19 (52)

58 Matt Burr (JR) Waukesha 425 DNS (200) DNS (200) 30.16 (25)

59 Gus Balasubramaniam (SO) Middleton 446 DNS (200) 49.16 (46) DNS (200)

60 Matt Peterson (JR) AOWS 447 41.88 (47) DNS (200) DNS (200)

61 John Sipe (JR) West Bend 449 DNS (200) 51.43 (49) DNS (200)



Boys Snowboard - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Slinger 104 34 26 44

2 Waukesha 165 57 69 39

3 Middleton 200 60 72 68

4 AOWS 211 60 66 85

5 West Bend 211 103 49 59

6 Hartford 302 104 103 95

7 Waunakee 322 116 86 120

8 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 435 130 154 151



Boys Ski - Combined Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Super G

1 Tanner Bence (SR) Arrowhead 4 33.05 (2) 39.47 (1) 39.11 (1)

2 Jimmy Athans (SO) Badger 5 32.94 (1) 40.78 (2) 39.57 (2)

3 Parker Wolf (SR) Marquette 15 33.74 (5) 40.98 (3) 40.97 (7)

4 Ryan Guetzke (JR) Arrowhead 17 33.69 (4) 41.50 (5) 41.03 (8)

5 Sawyer Wozniak (JR) Catholic Memorial 18 33.86 (7) 41.85 (6) 40.77 (5)

6 Alec Swinehart (SR) Arrowhead 25 34.35 (10) 41.37 (4) 41.11 (11)

7 Chase Raven (SO) Hudson 32 34.63 (13) 42.15 (7) 41.12 (12)

8 Leyton Jasperson (SO) Slinger/Hartford 33 34.15 (8) 42.95 (8) 41.92 (17)

9 Max Speichinger (SR) Wausau United 36 34.67 (15) 44.23 (15) 40.90 (6)

10 Reed Schuster (JR) Waunakee 46 35.14 (20) 43.08 (10) 41.59 (16)

11 Porter Westveer (SR) University School of Milwaukee 46 35.09 (19) 42.96 (9) 41.94 (18)

12 Brett Kasper (FR) Mukwonago 49 34.62 (12) 43.14 (11) 42.42 (26)

13 Josh Hansen (JR) Mukwonago 64 35.29 (21) 43.56 (12) 42.74 (31)

14 Henry Ogden (JR) Marquette 65 35.45 (24) 43.91 (14) 42.62 (27)

15 Will Morgan (SO) UBLT 82 35.68 (27) 45.84 (27) 42.64 (28)

16 Kyle Wardall (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 84 35.74 (28) 44.62 (18) 43.10 (38)

17 Alex Nesemann (SR) Menomonee Falls 86 34.29 (9) 52.53 (73) 40.61 (4)

18 Tanner Rozek (JR) Slinger/Hartford 88 36.18 (37) 44.23 (15) 42.99 (36)

19 Nick Peterson (SO) Menomonee Falls 88 35.40 (23) 45.45 (24) 43.32 (41)

20 Jac Clark (FR) Badger 89 36.15 (36) 44.77 (19) 42.87 (34)

21 Hudson Derda (SR) Badger 89 36.30 (40) 44.88 (20) 42.66 (29)

22 Brogan Hicks (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 90 34.66 (14) 45.27 (22) 44.12 (54)

23 Theodore Schaal (SR) Homestead 91 34.46 (11) 50.87 (61) 42.13 (19)

24 Will Doerr (JR) Homestead 98 36.32 (41) 43.90 (13) 43.46 (44)

25 Erik Moore (SO) Central / Logan 104 36.32 (41) 44.60 (17) 43.53 (46)

26 Nathan Bailey (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 110 36.40 (44) 47.72 (41) 42.40 (25)

27 Tucker Sturm (FR) Verona Co-op 113 37.18 (48) 46.23 (28) 43.09 (37)

28 Landon Westphal (SO) Wausau United 113 35.65 (26) 53.33 (78) 41.05 (9)

29 Patrick Stemper (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 121 36.41 (45) 46.74 (36) 43.27 (40)

30 Stefan Kovacs (FR) Central / Logan 122 34.86 (17) 52.45 (72) 42.85 (33)

31 Charlie Ruprecht (SR) AOWS 123 36.52 (46) 46.30 (31) 43.53 (46)

32 Bode Stevens (SO) Catholic Memorial 127 36.21 (38) 46.34 (32) 44.38 (57)

33 Jack Steiner (SO) Marquette 127 33.81 (6) 57.03 (98) 42.24 (23)

34 Markus Briedis (SO) West Bend 128 35.92 (33) 46.43 (33) 44.80 (62)

35 Peter Von Hagke (SR) UBLT 128 35.96 (34) 49.00 (46) 43.57 (48)

36 Christian Cushman (SR) Marquette 132 35.04 (18) 57.04 (99) 41.48 (15)

37 August Johnson (JR) Waunakee 136 34.85 (16) 57.08 (100) 42.18 (20)

38 Tobias Lee (JR) Verona Co-op 148 36.08 (35) 49.37 (50) 44.82 (63)

39 Damon Katz (SR) Whitefish Bay 151 37.65 (59) 46.75 (37) 44.37 (55)

40 Nathan Shaw (JR) Middleton 155 37.72 (62) 47.50 (40) 44.08 (53)

41 Jake Hogland (SR) Waunakee 156 36.67 (47) 51.69 (66) 43.43 (43)



42 Sam Hogland (FR) Waunakee 160 35.31 (22) 59.32

(106)

42.75 (32)

43 Hudson Kroening (SO) Oconomowoc 166 37.65 (59) 47.86 (42) 45.02 (65)

44 Griffin Ward (JR) Middleton 167 57.35 (120) 45.32 (23) 42.35 (24)

45 Roman Westveer (SO) University School of Milwaukee 170 37.37 (53) 48.89 (45) 45.27 (72)

46 Caleb Bennett (SR) AOWS 170 37.98 (63) 49.29 (48) 44.50 (59)

47 Spencer Schellinger (JR) West Bend 174 35.79 (29) 57.86 (103) 43.35 (42)

48 Maxwell Olson (SR) Cedarburg 175
45.75

(110)
47.92 (44) 42.20 (21)

49 David Bautsch (SR) Wausau WAVE 176 37.58 (57) 50.36 (56) 44.82 (63)

50 Lars Gundersen (SO) AOWS 176 35.82 (30) 56.81 (96) 43.68 (50)

51 Hunter Ott (JR) Slinger/Hartford 178 37.33 (51) 50.18 (54) 45.37 (73)

52 Alec Malone (SR) Marquette 182 39.57 (83) 47.39 (39) 44.58 (60)

53 Everett Quissek (SR) West Bend 186 37.71 (61) 51.06 (64) 44.63 (61)

54 John Mackenzie (SR) Kettle Moraine 186 37.20 (50) 52.23 (71) 45.02 (65)

55 Lukas Weinhold (JR) Madison West 186 36.32 (41)
1:03.27

(115)
42.68 (30)

56 Arsen Crisler (JR) Rice Lake 189 35.56 (25)
1:13.86

(125)
43.13 (39)

57 Jude Kunkel (SO) Middleton 193
49.80

(118)
46.27 (30) 43.51 (45)

58 Nico Potter (SR) University School of Milwaukee 194 38.00 (65) 50.85 (60) 45.24 (69)

59 Alex Weiss (FR) Madison Edgewood 196 37.35 (52) 52.95 (76) 45.17 (68)

60 Hunter Bania (SR) Whitefish Bay 199 39.66 (84) 46.26 (29) 46.13 (86)

61 Jonathan Mercier (JR) Waukesha 201 38.10 (67) 49.31 (49) 46.08 (85)

62 Ty Springer (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 206 33.26 (3) DQ (200) 40.15 (3)

63 Chris Teeter (SR) Shawano 207 38.09 (66) 52.76 (74) 45.13 (67)

64 Zach Skelton (SR) Menomonee Falls 214 38.56 (72) 50.93 (63) 45.66 (79)

65 Cole Thompson (FR) Kettle Moraine 214 37.18 (48)
1:00.37

(111)
44.37 (55)

66 James McNamar (FR) Madison West 218 38.53 (71) 50.39 (57) 46.43 (90)

67 Ben McMeeken (JR) Slinger/Hartford 219 38.70 (77) 50.90 (62) 45.76 (80)

68 Sean McWilliams (SR) Catholic Memorial 219 38.57 (74) 51.89 (68) 45.58 (77)

69 Cade Colton (SR) Franklin 224 38.64 (76) 50.63 (59) 46.41 (89)

70 Andrew Nelson (JR) Rice Lake 225 38.35 (68) 53.65 (83) 45.38 (74)

71 Brayson Hamme (SO) UBLT 228 37.98 (63) 53.59 (82) 46.01 (83)

72 Riley Zarm (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 230 38.81 (79) 53.47 (81) 45.25 (70)

73 Caelen Nickel (SR) Arrowhead 235 DNF (200) 44.97 (21) 41.47 (14)

74 Ben Diaz (JR) Menomonee Falls 243 37.51 (56) 51.28 (65)
58.36

(122)

75 Hayden Pries (JR) Cedarburg 245 38.97 (80) 49.01 (47)
53.03

(118)

76 Connor Boyle (FR) Waukesha 248 37.58 (57)
1:05.95

(121)
45.25 (70)

77 Bode Imm (JR) Tomahawk 248 DNF (200) 45.81 (26) 42.21 (22)

78 Michael Cichon (JR) Slinger/Hartford 250
42.34

(106)
49.93 (53) 46.75 (91)

79 AJ Gillespie (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 252 37.38 (54) 1:03.74 45.78 (81)



(117)

80 Blake Bence (JR) Arrowhead 255 DNF (200) 47.86 (42) 41.38 (13)

81 Aidan Sison (JR) West Bend 256 35.85 (31) 45.80 (25) DQ (200)

82 Jackson Darr (FR) University School of Milwaukee 262 39.85 (87) 53.36 (79) 47.40 (96)

83 Jack Justice (JR) Arrowhead 265 35.85 (31) DNS (200) 42.87 (34)

84 Jacob Zaiser (JR) UBLT 276 40.46 (92) 53.25 (77)
49.74

(107)

85 Brian Thometz (SO) Badger 276 40.45 (91) 52.83 (75)
50.26

(110)

86 Gavin Gabrish (SR) Waukesha 277 40.48 (93) 54.83 (86) 47.60 (98)

87 Jonas Siebert (FR) Waukesha 278 38.48 (70)
1:58.11

(126)
45.93 (82)

88 Austin Macintyre (JR) Menomonee Falls 280 38.79 (78)
1:04.14

(118)
46.02 (84)

89 Conner Gourlay (JR) University School of Milwaukee 282 40.89 (98) 54.47 (85) 48.06 (99)

90 Bracey Statz (SR) Waunakee 283 40.67 (95) 57.39 (101) 46.19 (87)

91 Luke Stimac (SR) Central / Logan 283 40.04 (88) 57.50 (102) 47.06 (93)

92 Carter Wolfe (FR) Wausau United 285 39.33 (81)
1:03.34

(116)
46.25 (88)

93 Hudson Kraut (SR) Kettle Moraine 289 DNF (200) 47.32 (38) 43.74 (51)

94 Michael Wawrzyn (SO) Kettle Moraine 290
41.18

(100)
55.46 (89)

48.43

(101)

95 Noah Kleven (JR) AOWS 290 38.61 (75)
1:07.29

(123)
46.76 (92)

96 James Fuhrken (FR) Madison West 291
41.62

(102)
53.39 (80)

50.24

(109)

97 Loken Siebert (JR) Waukesha 291 36.25 (39) DNF (200) 43.96 (52)

98 Evan Pronschinske (FR) AOWS 293 47.43 (115) 54.08 (84) 47.07 (94)

99 Jacob Hein (JR) Muskego 299 40.14 (89)
58.32

(105)

48.97

(105)

100 Ben Nuebel (SO) Rice Lake 300
42.92

(108)
55.93 (92)

48.16

(100)

101 Sean Hodkiewicz (SR) Rice Lake 300 DNF (200) 49.41 (51) 43.67 (49)

102 Rowan Gray (SO) Muskego 305 40.66 (94)
59.37

(107)

48.96

(104)

103 Gavin Stenseth (FR) Rice Lake 309
46.52

(113)
55.45 (88)

49.87

(108)

104 Mason` Vande Yacht (JR) Muskego 323
1:38.35

(123)
56.69 (94)

49.27

(106)

105 Djanko Shuler-Masci (FR) Rice Lake 325
43.73

(109)
56.88 (97)

53.04

(119)

106 Bishop Lucas (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 332
41.68

(103)

1:00.61

(113)

51.99

(116)

107 Alex Seaborg (JR) Middleton 337 39.34 (82) 50.19 (55) DNS (200)

108 Mason Durkee (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 338
42.31

(105)

1:04.37

(119)

51.64

(114)

109 Charlie Luther (JR) Muskego 341
46.42

(112)

1:00.55

(112)

52.23

(117)

110 Simon Parker (JR) Kettle Moraine 341
1:05.94

(121)

59.88

(109)

50.28

(111)



111 Max Milaitis (SR) UBLT 342 38.56 (72) 51.96 (70) DQ (200)

112 Cheranov Egor (JR) Middleton 345 38.47 (69) DNS (200) 45.51 (76)

113 Ben Klaus (SR) Marquette 347 DNS (200) 49.69 (52) 47.34 (95)

114 Blake Lindsey (FR) Middleton 347 DNS (200) 51.92 (69) 45.65 (78)

115 Joseph Tarkowski (JR) Muskego 350 37.46 (55) 56.74 (95) DQ (200)

116 Dillon Soik (SO) Kettle Moraine 352
45.83

(111)

1:05.50

(120)

54.39

(121)

117 Bill Dowling (SR) Catholic Memorial 368
41.59

(101)
51.70 (67) DNS (200)

118 Andrew Bolek (JR) West Bend 378 DNF (200) 57.86 (103) 45.44 (75)

119 Simon Yang (JR) Madison West 382 39.69 (85) DNF (200) 47.58 (97)

120 Cole Klade (JR) Menomonee Falls 386 41.16 (99) 55.43 (87) DNS (200)

121 Luke Schaefer (FR) Wausau United 387 40.74 (96) 55.88 (91) DQ (200)

122 Peter Thomson (FR) Central / Logan 393 40.28 (90) DQ (200)
48.83

(103)

123 Zach Ostreng (JR) Middleton 410 DQ (200) DNF (200) 41.09 (10)

124 Alex Zimmer (JR) West Bend 412
1:07.78

(122)
55.80 (90) DNS (200)

125 Will Geister (SR) AOWS 419
48.09

(117)
DNF (200)

48.54

(102)

126 Bradley Vincent (FR) Madison West 423 DNS (200)
1:00.33

(110)

51.40

(113)

127 Liam Heckert (JR) Badger 427
50.60

(119)

59.41

(108)
DNS (200)

128 Kian Leonard (JR) Waukesha 429 DNS (200)
1:02.19

(114)

51.71

(115)

129 Ryan Patterson (SO) Arrowhead 434 DNS (200) 46.63 (34) DNS (200)

130 Logan Spadanuda (SO) Muskego 435 DQ (200) 46.72 (35) DQ (200)

131 Matthew Pulvermacher (SR) Waunakee 436
46.81

(114)

1:06.31

(122)
DQ (200)

132 Peter Wilson (SR) Catholic Memorial 458 DNF (200) DNS (200) 44.39 (58)

133 Callum Donovan (FR) Madison West 458 DNF (200) 50.54 (58) DNF (200)

134 Will Roder (SR) Marquette 486 39.72 (86) DNS (200) DNS (200)

135 Jake Lowry (SO) UBLT 493 DNF (200) 56.55 (93) DNS (200)

136 Kenny Doane (FR) Badger 497 40.84 (97) DNF (200) DQ (200)

137 Ben Kimple (JR) Madison West 504
42.27

(104)
DNS (200) DNS (200)

138 Nathan McFadden (SO) Waukesha 507
42.89

(107)
DNS (200) DNS (200)

139 Spencer Steffes (JR) University School of Milwaukee 512 DNS (200) DNS (200)
50.77

(112)

140 Kaleb Montano (JR) Slinger/Hartford 516 47.45 (116) DNS (200) DQ (200)

141 Will Sheahan (SR) Catholic Memorial 520 DNS (200) DNF (200)
54.26

(120)

142 Nash Merklein (SO) Slinger/Hartford 524 DNS (200)
1:12.79

(124)
DNS (200)

143 Lukas Von Weiss (SO) AOWS 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

144 Jonathan Vernon (SR) Menomonee Falls 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DQ (200)

145 Josh Jansky (JR) West Bend 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DQ (200)



146 Andrew Premo (SO) UBLT 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNF (200)

147 Joseph Gozon (SR) University School of Milwaukee 600 DQ (200) DNF (200) DNS (200)

148 Jonah Walters (SR) Catholic Memorial 600 DNF (200) DQ (200) DNF (200)

149 Samuel Owens (SR) Brookfield Central 600 DNF (200) DNF (200) DNF (200)



Boys Ski - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Total GS Slalom Super G

1 Arrowhead 111 47 31 33

2 Marquette 233 53 108 72

3 Badger 459 168 116 175

4 Waunakee 493 105 277 111

5 Slinger/Hartford 509 173 130 206

6 Catholic Memorial 590 220 173 197

7 Menomonee Falls 593 160 225 208

8 West Bend 606 154 212 240

9 Middleton 611 331 148 132

10 University School of Milwaukee 672 224 193 255

11 UBLT 682 196 220 266

12 AOWS 720 214 259 247

13 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 722 181 347 194

14 Wausau United 821 218 300 303

15 Rice Lake 886 310 314 262

16 Kettle Moraine 888 309 307 272

17 Waukesha 892 233 370 289

18 Central / Logan 902 236 391 275

19 Madison West 930 299 305 326

20 Muskego 1111 350 329 432



Boys GS - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Jimmy Athans (SO) Badger 32.94 1

2 Tanner Bence (SR) Arrowhead 33.05 2

3 Ty Springer (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 33.26 3

4 Ryan Guetzke (JR) Arrowhead 33.69 4

5 Parker Wolf (SR) Marquette 33.74 5

6 Jack Steiner (SO) Marquette 33.81 6

7 Sawyer Wozniak (JR) Catholic Memorial 33.86 7

8 Leyton Jasperson (SO) Slinger/Hartford 34.15 8

9 Alex Nesemann (SR) Menomonee Falls 34.29 9

10 Alec Swinehart (SR) Arrowhead 34.35 10

11 Theodore Schaal (SR) Homestead 34.46

12 Brett Kasper (FR) Mukwonago 34.62

13 Chase Raven (SO) Hudson 34.63

14 Brogan Hicks (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 34.66

15 Max Speichinger (SR) Wausau United 34.67 15

16 August Johnson (JR) Waunakee 34.85 16

17 Stefan Kovacs (FR) Central / Logan 34.86 17

18 Christian Cushman (SR) Marquette 35.04 18

19 Porter Westveer (SR) University School of Milwaukee 35.09 19

20 Reed Schuster (JR) Waunakee 35.14 20

21 Josh Hansen (JR) Mukwonago 35.29

22 Sam Hogland (FR) Waunakee 35.31 22

23 Nick Peterson (SO) Menomonee Falls 35.40 23

24 Henry Ogden (JR) Marquette 35.45 24

25 Arsen Crisler (JR) Rice Lake 35.56 25

26 Landon Westphal (SO) Wausau United 35.65 26

27 Will Morgan (SO) UBLT 35.68 27

28 Kyle Wardall (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 35.74

29 Spencer Schellinger (JR) West Bend 35.79 29

30 Lars Gundersen (SO) AOWS 35.82 30

31 Aidan Sison (JR) West Bend 35.85 31

31 Jack Justice (JR) Arrowhead 35.85 31

33 Markus Briedis (SO) West Bend 35.92 33

34 Peter Von Hagke (SR) UBLT 35.96 34

35 Tobias Lee (JR) Verona Co-op 36.08

36 Jac Clark (FR) Badger 36.15 36

37 Tanner Rozek (JR) Slinger/Hartford 36.18 37

38 Bode Stevens (SO) Catholic Memorial 36.21 38

39 Loken Siebert (JR) Waukesha 36.25 39

40 Hudson Derda (SR) Badger 36.30 40

41 Lukas Weinhold (JR) Madison West 36.32 41



41 Erik Moore (SO) Central / Logan 36.32 41

41 Will Doerr (JR) Homestead 36.32

44 Nathan Bailey (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 36.40

45 Patrick Stemper (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 36.41 45

46 Charlie Ruprecht (SR) AOWS 36.52 46

47 Jake Hogland (SR) Waunakee 36.67 47

48 Cole Thompson (FR) Kettle Moraine 37.18 48

48 Tucker Sturm (FR) Verona Co-op 37.18

50 John Mackenzie (SR) Kettle Moraine 37.20 50

51 Hunter Ott (JR) Slinger/Hartford 37.33 51

52 Alex Weiss (FR) Madison Edgewood 37.35

53 Roman Westveer (SO) University School of Milwaukee 37.37 53

54 AJ Gillespie (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 37.38 54

55 Joseph Tarkowski (JR) Muskego 37.46 55

56 Ben Diaz (JR) Menomonee Falls 37.51 56

57 David Bautsch (SR) Wausau WAVE 37.58

57 Connor Boyle (FR) Waukesha 37.58 57

59 Damon Katz (SR) Whitefish Bay 37.65

59 Hudson Kroening (SO) Oconomowoc 37.65

61 Everett Quissek (SR) West Bend 37.71 61

62 Nathan Shaw (JR) Middleton 37.72 62

63 Brayson Hamme (SO) UBLT 37.98 63

63 Caleb Bennett (SR) AOWS 37.98 63

65 Nico Potter (SR) University School of Milwaukee 38.00 65

66 Chris Teeter (SR) Shawano 38.09

67 Jonathan Mercier (JR) Waukesha 38.10 67

68 Andrew Nelson (JR) Rice Lake 38.35 68

69 Cheranov Egor (JR) Middleton 38.47 69

70 Jonas Siebert (FR) Waukesha 38.48 70

71 James McNamar (FR) Madison West 38.53 71

72 Zach Skelton (SR) Menomonee Falls 38.56 72

72 Max Milaitis (SR) UBLT 38.56 72

74 Sean McWilliams (SR) Catholic Memorial 38.57 74

75 Noah Kleven (JR) AOWS 38.61 75

76 Cade Colton (SR) Franklin 38.64

77 Ben McMeeken (JR) Slinger/Hartford 38.70 77

78 Austin Macintyre (JR) Menomonee Falls 38.79 78

79 Riley Zarm (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 38.81 79

80 Hayden Pries (JR) Cedarburg 38.97

81 Carter Wolfe (FR) Wausau United 39.33 81

82 Alex Seaborg (JR) Middleton 39.34 82

83 Alec Malone (SR) Marquette 39.57 83

84 Hunter Bania (SR) Whitefish Bay 39.66

85 Simon Yang (JR) Madison West 39.69 85



86 Will Roder (SR) Marquette 39.72 86

87 Jackson Darr (FR) University School of Milwaukee 39.85 87

88 Luke Stimac (SR) Central / Logan 40.04 88

89 Jacob Hein (JR) Muskego 40.14 89

90 Peter Thomson (FR) Central / Logan 40.28 90

91 Brian Thometz (SO) Badger 40.45 91

92 Jacob Zaiser (JR) UBLT 40.46 92

93 Gavin Gabrish (SR) Waukesha 40.48 93

94 Rowan Gray (SO) Muskego 40.66 94

95 Bracey Statz (SR) Waunakee 40.67 95

96 Luke Schaefer (FR) Wausau United 40.74 96

97 Kenny Doane (FR) Badger 40.84 97

98 Conner Gourlay (JR) University School of Milwaukee 40.89 98

99 Cole Klade (JR) Menomonee Falls 41.16 99

100 Michael Wawrzyn (SO) Kettle Moraine 41.18 100

101 Bill Dowling (SR) Catholic Memorial 41.59 101

102 James Fuhrken (FR) Madison West 41.62 102

103 Bishop Lucas (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 41.68 103

104 Ben Kimple (JR) Madison West 42.27 104

105 Mason Durkee (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 42.31 105

106 Michael Cichon (JR) Slinger/Hartford 42.34 106

107 Nathan McFadden (SO) Waukesha 42.89 107

108 Ben Nuebel (SO) Rice Lake 42.92 108

109 Djanko Shuler-Masci (FR) Rice Lake 43.73 109

110 Maxwell Olson (SR) Cedarburg 45.75

111 Dillon Soik (SO) Kettle Moraine 45.83 111

112 Charlie Luther (JR) Muskego 46.42 112

113 Gavin Stenseth (FR) Rice Lake 46.52 113

114 Matthew Pulvermacher (SR) Waunakee 46.81 114

115 Evan Pronschinske (FR) AOWS 47.43 115

116 Kaleb Montano (JR) Slinger/Hartford 47.45 116

117 Will Geister (SR) AOWS 48.09 117

118 Jude Kunkel (SO) Middleton 49.80 118

119 Liam Heckert (JR) Badger 50.60 119

120 Griffin Ward (JR) Middleton 57.35 120

121 Simon Parker (JR) Kettle Moraine 1:05.94 121

122 Alex Zimmer (JR) West Bend 1:07.78 122

123 Mason` Vande Yacht (JR) Muskego 1:38.35 123

DQ Logan Spadanuda (SO) Muskego 200

DQ Zach Ostreng (JR) Middleton 200

DQ Joseph Gozon (SR) University School of Milwaukee 200

DNF Bode Imm (JR) Tomahawk

DNF Hudson Kraut (SR) Kettle Moraine 200

DNF Jonah Walters (SR) Catholic Memorial 200



DNF Callum Donovan (FR) Madison West 200

DNF Samuel Owens (SR) Brookfield Central

DNF Blake Bence (JR) Arrowhead 200

DNF Sean Hodkiewicz (SR) Rice Lake 200

DNF Andrew Bolek (JR) West Bend 200

DNF Caelen Nickel (SR) Arrowhead 200

DNF Peter Wilson (SR) Catholic Memorial 200

DNF Jake Lowry (SO) UBLT 200



Boys GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 47 2 4 10 31 (200) (200)

2 Marquette 53 5 6 18 24 (83) (86)

3 Waunakee 105 16 20 22 47 (95) (114)

4 West Bend 154 29 31 33 61 (122) (200)

5 Menomonee Falls 160 9 23 56 72 (78) (99)

6 Badger 168 1 36 40 91 (97) (119)

7 Slinger/Hartford 173 8 37 51 77 (106) (116)

8 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 181 3 45 54 79 (103) (105)

9 UBLT 196 27 34 63 72 (92) (200)

10 AOWS 214 30 46 63 75 (115) (117)

11 Wausau United 218 15 26 81 96

12 Catholic Memorial 220 7 38 74 101 (200) (200)

13 University School of Milwaukee 224 19 53 65 87 (98) (200)

14 Waukesha 233 39 57 67 70 (93) (107)

15 Central / Logan 236 17 41 88 90

16 Madison West 299 41 71 85 102 (104) (200)

17 Kettle Moraine 309 48 50 100 111 (121) (200)

18 Rice Lake 310 25 68 108 109 (113) (200)

19 Middleton 331 62 69 82 118 (120) (200)

20 Muskego 350 55 89 94 112 (123) (200)



Boys Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Tanner Bence (SR) Arrowhead 39.47 1

2 Jimmy Athans (SO) Badger 40.78 2

3 Parker Wolf (SR) Marquette 40.98 3

4 Alec Swinehart (SR) Arrowhead 41.37 4

5 Ryan Guetzke (JR) Arrowhead 41.50 5

6 Sawyer Wozniak (JR) Catholic Memorial 41.85 6

7 Chase Raven (SO) Hudson 42.15

8 Leyton Jasperson (SO) Slinger/Hartford 42.95 8

9 Porter Westveer (SR) University School of Milwaukee 42.96 9

10 Reed Schuster (JR) Waunakee 43.08 10

11 Brett Kasper (FR) Mukwonago 43.14

12 Josh Hansen (JR) Mukwonago 43.56

13 Will Doerr (JR) Homestead 43.90

14 Henry Ogden (JR) Marquette 43.91 14

15 Tanner Rozek (JR) Slinger/Hartford 44.23 15

15 Max Speichinger (SR) Wausau United 44.23 15

17 Erik Moore (SO) Central / Logan 44.60 17

18 Kyle Wardall (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 44.62

19 Jac Clark (FR) Badger 44.77 19

20 Hudson Derda (SR) Badger 44.88 20

21 Caelen Nickel (SR) Arrowhead 44.97 21

22 Brogan Hicks (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 45.27

23 Griffin Ward (JR) Middleton 45.32 23

24 Nick Peterson (SO) Menomonee Falls 45.45 24

25 Aidan Sison (JR) West Bend 45.80 25

26 Bode Imm (JR) Tomahawk 45.81

27 Will Morgan (SO) UBLT 45.84 27

28 Tucker Sturm (FR) Verona Co-op 46.23

29 Hunter Bania (SR) Whitefish Bay 46.26

30 Jude Kunkel (SO) Middleton 46.27 30

31 Charlie Ruprecht (SR) AOWS 46.30 31

32 Bode Stevens (SO) Catholic Memorial 46.34 32

33 Markus Briedis (SO) West Bend 46.43 33

34 Ryan Patterson (SO) Arrowhead 46.63 34

35 Logan Spadanuda (SO) Muskego 46.72 35

36 Patrick Stemper (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 46.74 36

37 Damon Katz (SR) Whitefish Bay 46.75

38 Hudson Kraut (SR) Kettle Moraine 47.32 38

39 Alec Malone (SR) Marquette 47.39 39

40 Nathan Shaw (JR) Middleton 47.50 40

41 Nathan Bailey (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 47.72



42 Blake Bence (JR) Arrowhead 47.86 42

42 Hudson Kroening (SO) Oconomowoc 47.86

44 Maxwell Olson (SR) Cedarburg 47.92

45 Roman Westveer (SO) University School of Milwaukee 48.89 45

46 Peter Von Hagke (SR) UBLT 49.00 46

47 Hayden Pries (JR) Cedarburg 49.01

48 Caleb Bennett (SR) AOWS 49.29 48

49 Jonathan Mercier (JR) Waukesha 49.31 49

50 Tobias Lee (JR) Verona Co-op 49.37

51 Sean Hodkiewicz (SR) Rice Lake 49.41 51

52 Ben Klaus (SR) Marquette 49.69 52

53 Michael Cichon (JR) Slinger/Hartford 49.93 53

54 Hunter Ott (JR) Slinger/Hartford 50.18 54

55 Alex Seaborg (JR) Middleton 50.19 55

56 David Bautsch (SR) Wausau WAVE 50.36

57 James McNamar (FR) Madison West 50.39 57

58 Callum Donovan (FR) Madison West 50.54 58

59 Cade Colton (SR) Franklin 50.63

60 Nico Potter (SR) University School of Milwaukee 50.85 60

61 Theodore Schaal (SR) Homestead 50.87

62 Ben McMeeken (JR) Slinger/Hartford 50.90 62

63 Zach Skelton (SR) Menomonee Falls 50.93 63

64 Everett Quissek (SR) West Bend 51.06 64

65 Ben Diaz (JR) Menomonee Falls 51.28 65

66 Jake Hogland (SR) Waunakee 51.69 66

67 Bill Dowling (SR) Catholic Memorial 51.70 67

68 Sean McWilliams (SR) Catholic Memorial 51.89 68

69 Blake Lindsey (FR) Middleton 51.92 69

70 Max Milaitis (SR) UBLT 51.96 70

71 John Mackenzie (SR) Kettle Moraine 52.23 71

72 Stefan Kovacs (FR) Central / Logan 52.45 72

73 Alex Nesemann (SR) Menomonee Falls 52.53 73

74 Chris Teeter (SR) Shawano 52.76

75 Brian Thometz (SO) Badger 52.83 75

76 Alex Weiss (FR) Madison Edgewood 52.95

77 Jacob Zaiser (JR) UBLT 53.25 77

78 Landon Westphal (SO) Wausau United 53.33 78

79 Jackson Darr (FR) University School of Milwaukee 53.36 79

80 James Fuhrken (FR) Madison West 53.39 80

81 Riley Zarm (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 53.47 81

82 Brayson Hamme (SO) UBLT 53.59 82

83 Andrew Nelson (JR) Rice Lake 53.65 83

84 Evan Pronschinske (FR) AOWS 54.08 84

85 Conner Gourlay (JR) University School of Milwaukee 54.47 85



86 Gavin Gabrish (SR) Waukesha 54.83 86

87 Cole Klade (JR) Menomonee Falls 55.43 87

88 Gavin Stenseth (FR) Rice Lake 55.45 88

89 Michael Wawrzyn (SO) Kettle Moraine 55.46 89

90 Alex Zimmer (JR) West Bend 55.80 90

91 Luke Schaefer (FR) Wausau United 55.88 91

92 Ben Nuebel (SO) Rice Lake 55.93 92

93 Jake Lowry (SO) UBLT 56.55 93

94 Mason` Vande Yacht (JR) Muskego 56.69 94

95 Joseph Tarkowski (JR) Muskego 56.74 95

96 Lars Gundersen (SO) AOWS 56.81 96

97 Djanko Shuler-Masci (FR) Rice Lake 56.88 97

98 Jack Steiner (SO) Marquette 57.03 98

99 Christian Cushman (SR) Marquette 57.04 99

100 August Johnson (JR) Waunakee 57.08 100

101 Bracey Statz (SR) Waunakee 57.39 101

102 Luke Stimac (SR) Central / Logan 57.50 102

103 Spencer Schellinger (JR) West Bend 57.86 103

103 Andrew Bolek (JR) West Bend 57.86 103

105 Jacob Hein (JR) Muskego 58.32 105

106 Sam Hogland (FR) Waunakee 59.32 106

107 Rowan Gray (SO) Muskego 59.37 107

108 Liam Heckert (JR) Badger 59.41 108

109 Simon Parker (JR) Kettle Moraine 59.88 109

110 Bradley Vincent (FR) Madison West 1:00.33 110

111 Cole Thompson (FR) Kettle Moraine 1:00.37 111

112 Charlie Luther (JR) Muskego 1:00.55 112

113 Bishop Lucas (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:00.61 113

114 Kian Leonard (JR) Waukesha 1:02.19 114

115 Lukas Weinhold (JR) Madison West 1:03.27 115

116 Carter Wolfe (FR) Wausau United 1:03.34 116

117 AJ Gillespie (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:03.74 117

118 Austin Macintyre (JR) Menomonee Falls 1:04.14 118

119 Mason Durkee (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:04.37 119

120 Dillon Soik (SO) Kettle Moraine 1:05.50 120

121 Connor Boyle (FR) Waukesha 1:05.95 121

122 Matthew Pulvermacher (SR) Waunakee 1:06.31 122

123 Noah Kleven (JR) AOWS 1:07.29 123

124 Nash Merklein (SO) Slinger/Hartford 1:12.79 124

125 Arsen Crisler (JR) Rice Lake 1:13.86 125

126 Jonas Siebert (FR) Waukesha 1:58.11 126

DQ Ty Springer (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 200

DQ Jonah Walters (SR) Catholic Memorial 200

DQ Peter Thomson (FR) Central / Logan 200



DNF Loken Siebert (JR) Waukesha 200

DNF Samuel Owens (SR) Brookfield Central

DNF Zach Ostreng (JR) Middleton 200

DNF Simon Yang (JR) Madison West 200

DNF Will Geister (SR) AOWS 200

DNF Joseph Gozon (SR) University School of Milwaukee 200

DNF Will Sheahan (SR) Catholic Memorial 200

DNF Kenny Doane (FR) Badger 200



Boys Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 31 1 4 5 21 (34) (42)

2 Marquette 108 3 14 39 52 (98) (99)

3 Badger 116 2 19 20 75 (108) (200)

4 Slinger/Hartford 130 8 15 53 54 (62) (124)

5 Middleton 148 23 30 40 55 (69) (200)

6 Catholic Memorial 173 6 32 67 68 (200) (200)

7 University School of Milwaukee 193 9 45 60 79 (85) (200)

8 West Bend 212 25 33 64 90 (103) (103)

9 UBLT 220 27 46 70 77 (82) (93)

10 Menomonee Falls 225 24 63 65 73 (87) (118)

11 AOWS 259 31 48 84 96 (123) (200)

12 Waunakee 277 10 66 100 101 (106) (122)

13 Wausau United 300 15 78 91 116

14 Madison West 305 57 58 80 110 (115) (200)

15 Kettle Moraine 307 38 71 89 109 (111) (120)

16 Rice Lake 314 51 83 88 92 (97) (125)

17 Muskego 329 35 94 95 105 (107) (112)

18 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 347 36 81 113 117 (119) (200)

19 Waukesha 370 49 86 114 121 (126) (200)

20 Central / Logan 391 17 72 102 200



Boys Super G - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Tanner Bence (SR) Arrowhead 39.11 1

2 Jimmy Athans (SO) Badger 39.57 2

3 Ty Springer (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 40.15 3

4 Alex Nesemann (SR) Menomonee Falls 40.61 4

5 Sawyer Wozniak (JR) Catholic Memorial 40.77 5

6 Max Speichinger (SR) Wausau United 40.90 6

7 Parker Wolf (SR) Marquette 40.97 7

8 Ryan Guetzke (JR) Arrowhead 41.03 8

9 Landon Westphal (SO) Wausau United 41.05 9

10 Zach Ostreng (JR) Middleton 41.09 10

11 Alec Swinehart (SR) Arrowhead 41.11 11

12 Chase Raven (SO) Hudson 41.12

13 Blake Bence (JR) Arrowhead 41.38 13

14 Caelen Nickel (SR) Arrowhead 41.47 14

15 Christian Cushman (SR) Marquette 41.48 15

16 Reed Schuster (JR) Waunakee 41.59 16

17 Leyton Jasperson (SO) Slinger/Hartford 41.92 17

18 Porter Westveer (SR) University School of Milwaukee 41.94 18

19 Theodore Schaal (SR) Homestead 42.13

20 August Johnson (JR) Waunakee 42.18 20

21 Maxwell Olson (SR) Cedarburg 42.20

22 Bode Imm (JR) Tomahawk 42.21

23 Jack Steiner (SO) Marquette 42.24 23

24 Griffin Ward (JR) Middleton 42.35 24

25 Nathan Bailey (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 42.40

26 Brett Kasper (FR) Mukwonago 42.42

27 Henry Ogden (JR) Marquette 42.62 27

28 Will Morgan (SO) UBLT 42.64 28

29 Hudson Derda (SR) Badger 42.66 29

30 Lukas Weinhold (JR) Madison West 42.68 30

31 Josh Hansen (JR) Mukwonago 42.74

32 Sam Hogland (FR) Waunakee 42.75 32

33 Stefan Kovacs (FR) Central / Logan 42.85 33

34 Jac Clark (FR) Badger 42.87 34

34 Jack Justice (JR) Arrowhead 42.87 34

36 Tanner Rozek (JR) Slinger/Hartford 42.99 36

37 Tucker Sturm (FR) Verona Co-op 43.09

38 Kyle Wardall (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 43.10

39 Arsen Crisler (JR) Rice Lake 43.13 39

40 Patrick Stemper (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 43.27 40

41 Nick Peterson (SO) Menomonee Falls 43.32 41



42 Spencer Schellinger (JR) West Bend 43.35 42

43 Jake Hogland (SR) Waunakee 43.43 43

44 Will Doerr (JR) Homestead 43.46

45 Jude Kunkel (SO) Middleton 43.51 45

46 Charlie Ruprecht (SR) AOWS 43.53 46

46 Erik Moore (SO) Central / Logan 43.53 46

48 Peter Von Hagke (SR) UBLT 43.57 48

49 Sean Hodkiewicz (SR) Rice Lake 43.67 49

50 Lars Gundersen (SO) AOWS 43.68 50

51 Hudson Kraut (SR) Kettle Moraine 43.74 51

52 Loken Siebert (JR) Waukesha 43.96 52

53 Nathan Shaw (JR) Middleton 44.08 53

54 Brogan Hicks (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 44.12

55 Damon Katz (SR) Whitefish Bay 44.37

55 Cole Thompson (FR) Kettle Moraine 44.37 55

57 Bode Stevens (SO) Catholic Memorial 44.38 57

58 Peter Wilson (SR) Catholic Memorial 44.39 58

59 Caleb Bennett (SR) AOWS 44.50 59

60 Alec Malone (SR) Marquette 44.58 60

61 Everett Quissek (SR) West Bend 44.63 61

62 Markus Briedis (SO) West Bend 44.80 62

63 David Bautsch (SR) Wausau WAVE 44.82

63 Tobias Lee (JR) Verona Co-op 44.82

65 Hudson Kroening (SO) Oconomowoc 45.02

65 John Mackenzie (SR) Kettle Moraine 45.02 65

67 Chris Teeter (SR) Shawano 45.13

68 Alex Weiss (FR) Madison Edgewood 45.17

69 Nico Potter (SR) University School of Milwaukee 45.24 69

70 Riley Zarm (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 45.25 70

70 Connor Boyle (FR) Waukesha 45.25 70

72 Roman Westveer (SO) University School of Milwaukee 45.27 72

73 Hunter Ott (JR) Slinger/Hartford 45.37 73

74 Andrew Nelson (JR) Rice Lake 45.38 74

75 Andrew Bolek (JR) West Bend 45.44 75

76 Cheranov Egor (JR) Middleton 45.51 76

77 Sean McWilliams (SR) Catholic Memorial 45.58 77

78 Blake Lindsey (FR) Middleton 45.65 78

79 Zach Skelton (SR) Menomonee Falls 45.66 79

80 Ben McMeeken (JR) Slinger/Hartford 45.76 80

81 AJ Gillespie (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 45.78 81

82 Jonas Siebert (FR) Waukesha 45.93 82

83 Brayson Hamme (SO) UBLT 46.01 83

84 Austin Macintyre (JR) Menomonee Falls 46.02 84

85 Jonathan Mercier (JR) Waukesha 46.08 85



86 Hunter Bania (SR) Whitefish Bay 46.13

87 Bracey Statz (SR) Waunakee 46.19 87

88 Carter Wolfe (FR) Wausau United 46.25 88

89 Cade Colton (SR) Franklin 46.41

90 James McNamar (FR) Madison West 46.43 90

91 Michael Cichon (JR) Slinger/Hartford 46.75 91

92 Noah Kleven (JR) AOWS 46.76 92

93 Luke Stimac (SR) Central / Logan 47.06 93

94 Evan Pronschinske (FR) AOWS 47.07 94

95 Ben Klaus (SR) Marquette 47.34 95

96 Jackson Darr (FR) University School of Milwaukee 47.40 96

97 Simon Yang (JR) Madison West 47.58 97

98 Gavin Gabrish (SR) Waukesha 47.60 98

99 Conner Gourlay (JR) University School of Milwaukee 48.06 99

100 Ben Nuebel (SO) Rice Lake 48.16 100

101 Michael Wawrzyn (SO) Kettle Moraine 48.43 101

102 Will Geister (SR) AOWS 48.54 102

103 Peter Thomson (FR) Central / Logan 48.83 103

104 Rowan Gray (SO) Muskego 48.96 104

105 Jacob Hein (JR) Muskego 48.97 105

106 Mason` Vande Yacht (JR) Muskego 49.27 106

107 Jacob Zaiser (JR) UBLT 49.74 107

108 Gavin Stenseth (FR) Rice Lake 49.87 108

109 James Fuhrken (FR) Madison West 50.24 109

110 Brian Thometz (SO) Badger 50.26 110

111 Simon Parker (JR) Kettle Moraine 50.28 111

112 Spencer Steffes (JR) University School of Milwaukee 50.77 112

113 Bradley Vincent (FR) Madison West 51.40 113

114 Mason Durkee (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 51.64 114

115 Kian Leonard (JR) Waukesha 51.71 115

116 Bishop Lucas (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 51.99 116

117 Charlie Luther (JR) Muskego 52.23 117

118 Hayden Pries (JR) Cedarburg 53.03

119 Djanko Shuler-Masci (FR) Rice Lake 53.04 119

120 Will Sheahan (SR) Catholic Memorial 54.26 120

121 Dillon Soik (SO) Kettle Moraine 54.39 121

122 Ben Diaz (JR) Menomonee Falls 58.36 122

DQ Joseph Tarkowski (JR) Muskego 200

DQ Logan Spadanuda (SO) Muskego 200

DQ Aidan Sison (JR) West Bend 200

DQ Max Milaitis (SR) UBLT 200

DQ Luke Schaefer (FR) Wausau United 200

DQ Kaleb Montano (JR) Slinger/Hartford 200

DQ Matthew Pulvermacher (SR) Waunakee 200



DQ Josh Jansky (JR) West Bend 200

DQ Kenny Doane (FR) Badger 200

DQ Jonathan Vernon (SR) Menomonee Falls 200

DNF Callum Donovan (FR) Madison West 200

DNF Jonah Walters (SR) Catholic Memorial 200

DNF Samuel Owens (SR) Brookfield Central

DNF Andrew Premo (SO) UBLT 200



Boys Super G - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 33 1 8 11 13 (14) (34)

2 Marquette 72 7 15 23 27 (60) (95)

3 Waunakee 111 16 20 32 43 (87) (200)

4 Middleton 132 10 24 45 53 (76) (78)

5 Badger 175 2 29 34 110 (200)

6 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 194 3 40 70 81 (114) (116)

7 Catholic Memorial 197 5 57 58 77 (120) (200)

8 Slinger/Hartford 206 17 36 73 80 (91) (200)

9 Menomonee Falls 208 4 41 79 84 (122) (200)

10 West Bend 240 42 61 62 75 (200) (200)

11 AOWS 247 46 50 59 92 (94) (102)

12 University School of Milwaukee 255 18 69 72 96 (99) (112)

13 Rice Lake 262 39 49 74 100 (108) (119)

14 UBLT 266 28 48 83 107 (200) (200)

15 Kettle Moraine 272 51 55 65 101 (111) (121)

16 Central / Logan 275 33 46 93 103

17 Waukesha 289 52 70 82 85 (98) (115)

18 Wausau United 303 6 9 88 200

19 Madison West 326 30 90 97 109 (113) (200)

20 Muskego 432 104 105 106 117 (200) (200)



Girls Snowboard - Combined Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Total Cross GS Slalom

1 Kylee White (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 3 37.07 (1) 39.81 (1) 26.86 (1)

2 Ella D'Orazio (SR) Middleton 11 39.23 (5) 42.41 (4) 27.31 (2)

3 Marisa Reyes (SR) Slinger 12 37.75 (2) 42.16 (3) 29.19 (7)

4 Leah Kaefer (SR) Frederic 19 38.94 (3) 43.76 (11) 28.76 (5)

5 Chloe Larson (SO) Middleton 21 39.91 (7) 43.74 (10) 28.03 (4)

6 Emma Chandler (JR) Middleton 22 40.22 (9) 42.93 (5) 29.37 (8)

7 Kallie Weyer (SO) Slinger 27 40.95 (11) 43.03 (6) 30.37 (10)

8 Mckinley DeLong (FR) Slinger 30 39.87 (6) 43.71 (9) 31.59 (15)

9 Eden Larson (SR) Middleton 32 40.15 (8) 45.85 (18) 28.82 (6)

10 Samantha Kasten (JR) West Bend 37 40.77 (10) 44.97 (16) 30.96 (11)

11 Delaney Braun (SO) Slinger 38 41.22 (14) 44.78 (15) 30.13 (9)

12 Jessica Mael (SR) Middleton 40 41.11 (13) 43.83 (13) 31.58 (14)

13 Nicole Major (SO) Waukesha 40 40.95 (11) 43.80 (12) 32.35 (17)

14 Kacy Eckhardt (SR) Central / Logan 43 1:05.43 (38) 41.28 (2) 27.89 (3)

15 Calia Hinckley (JR) Waunakee 52 39.04 (4) 44.71 (14) 49.56 (34)

16 Ava Stortz (SO) Slinger 53 41.76 (18) 45.06 (17) 32.44 (18)

17 Brooklyn Waldner (JR) AOWS 54 41.27 (16) 43.22 (8) 45.41 (30)

18 Sophia Parkinson (SO) Hartford 56 54.88 (37) 43.18 (7) 31.07 (12)

19 Santanna Carranza (SO) Central / Logan 60 43.52 (25) 46.61 (19) 31.64 (16)

20 Emily Whealon (SO) Slinger 60 41.71 (17) 47.55 (21) 33.20 (22)

21 Larson Anderson (JR) West Bend 65 42.76 (23) 47.75 (22) 32.59 (20)

22 Lauren Laufenberg (JR) Middleton 67 44.42 (28) 49.46 (26) 31.50 (13)

23 Morgan Raikes (JR) Waukesha 72 42.20 (20) 50.71 (31) 33.04 (21)

24 Makayla Carney (SR) Central / Logan 73 44.18 (27) 48.67 (23) 33.54 (23)

25 Samantha Shafer (JR) West Bend 74 41.26 (15) 49.69 (28) 46.94 (31)

26 Lahaeia Mika (FR) Ashland 77 42.56 (21) 48.70 (24) 47.34 (32)

27 Valerie Bittner (FR) Hartford 77 42.75 (22) 46.67 (20) 51.06 (35)

28 Briana Schauble (FR) West Bend 79 42.13 (19) 53.92 (33) 37.58 (27)

29 Odessa Barreyro (SO) Central / Logan 81 45.37 (30) 51.62 (32) 32.54 (19)

30 Elizabeth Pofahl (FR) Waukesha 81 43.66 (26) 49.51 (27) 40.92 (28)

31 Natalie Moline (SO) Central / Logan 82 43.22 (24) 49.44 (25) 48.22 (33)

32 Maddie Hoesly (JR) Waukesha 83 44.83 (29) 50.02 (30) 33.64 (24)

33 Addison Daley (FR) Hartford 92 47.63 (32) 54.33 (35) 34.83 (25)

34 Maggie Murphy (FR) Hartford 96 50.79 (34) 57.44 (36) 36.46 (26)

35 Ava Colias (SO) Waukesha 96 47.13 (31) 49.90 (29) 51.72 (36)

36 Molly Muren (SO) Waukesha 103 52.13 (36) 58.87 (38) 41.54 (29)

37 Kaitlyn Spencer (JR) Waunakee 267 50.54 (33) 54.13 (34) DQ (200)

38 Kira Olson (FR) Waunakee 272 51.61 (35) 58.71 (37) DNF (200)



Girls Boardercross - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Kylee White (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 37.07

2 Marisa Reyes (SR) Slinger 37.75 2

3 Leah Kaefer (SR) Ashland 38.94

4 Calia Hinckley (JR) Waunakee 39.04

5 Ella D'Orazio (SR) Middleton 39.23 5

6 Mckinley DeLong (FR) Slinger 39.87 6

7 Chloe Larson (SO) Middleton 39.91 7

8 Eden Larson (SR) Middleton 40.15 8

9 Emma Chandler (JR) Middleton 40.22 9

10 Samantha Kasten (JR) West Bend 40.77 10

11 Nicole Major (SO) Waukesha 40.95 11

11 Kallie Weyer (SO) Slinger 40.95 11

13 Jessica Mael (SR) Middleton 41.11 13

14 Delaney Braun (SO) Slinger 41.22 14

15 Samantha Shafer (JR) West Bend 41.26 15

16 Brooklyn Waldner (JR) AOWS 41.27

17 Emily Whealon (SO) Slinger 41.71 17

18 Ava Stortz (SO) Slinger 41.76 18

19 Briana Schauble (FR) West Bend 42.13 19

20 Morgan Raikes (JR) Waukesha 42.20 20

21 Lahaeia Mika (FR) Ashland 42.56

22 Valerie Bittner (FR) Hartford 42.75 22

23 Larson Anderson (JR) West Bend 42.76 23

24 Natalie Moline (SO) Central / Logan 43.22 24

25 Santanna Carranza (SO) Central / Logan 43.52 25

26 Elizabeth Pofahl (FR) Waukesha 43.66 26

27 Makayla Carney (SR) Central / Logan 44.18 27

28 Lauren Laufenberg (JR) Middleton 44.42 28

29 Maddie Hoesly (JR) Waukesha 44.83 29

30 Odessa Barreyro (SO) Central / Logan 45.37 30

31 Ava Colias (SO) Waukesha 47.13 31

32 Addison Daley (FR) Hartford 47.63 32

33 Kaitlyn Spencer (JR) Waunakee 50.54

34 Maggie Murphy (FR) Hartford 50.79 34

35 Kira Olson (FR) Waunakee 51.61

36 Molly Muren (SO) Waukesha 52.13 36

37 Sophia Parkinson (SO) Hartford 54.88 37

38 Kacy Eckhardt (SR) Central / Logan 1:05.43 38



Girls Boardercross - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Middleton 29 5 7 8 9 (13) (28)

2 Slinger 33 2 6 11 14 (17) (18)

3 West Bend 67 10 15 19 23

4 Waukesha 86 11 20 26 29 (31) (36)

5 Central / Logan 106 24 25 27 30 (38)

6 Hartford 125 22 32 34 37



Girls Boarder GS - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Kylee White (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 39.81

2 Kacy Eckhardt (SR) Central / Logan 41.28 2

3 Marisa Reyes (SR) Slinger 42.16 3

4 Ella D'Orazio (SR) Middleton 42.41 4

5 Emma Chandler (JR) Middleton 42.93 5

6 Kallie Weyer (SO) Slinger 43.03 6

7 Sophia Parkinson (SO) Hartford 43.18 7

8 Brooklyn Waldner (JR) AOWS 43.22

9 Mckinley DeLong (FR) Slinger 43.71 9

10 Chloe Larson (SO) Middleton 43.74 10

11 Leah Kaefer (SR) Ashland 43.76

12 Nicole Major (SO) Waukesha 43.80 12

13 Jessica Mael (SR) Middleton 43.83 13

14 Calia Hinckley (JR) Waunakee 44.71

15 Delaney Braun (SO) Slinger 44.78 15

16 Samantha Kasten (JR) West Bend 44.97 16

17 Ava Stortz (SO) Slinger 45.06 17

18 Eden Larson (SR) Middleton 45.85 18

19 Santanna Carranza (SO) Central / Logan 46.61 19

20 Valerie Bittner (FR) Hartford 46.67 20

21 Emily Whealon (SO) Slinger 47.55 21

22 Larson Anderson (JR) West Bend 47.75 22

23 Makayla Carney (SR) Central / Logan 48.67 23

24 Lahaeia Mika (FR) Ashland 48.70

25 Natalie Moline (SO) Central / Logan 49.44 25

26 Lauren Laufenberg (JR) Middleton 49.46 26

27 Elizabeth Pofahl (FR) Waukesha 49.51 27

28 Samantha Shafer (JR) West Bend 49.69 28

29 Ava Colias (SO) Waukesha 49.90 29

30 Maddie Hoesly (JR) Waukesha 50.02 30

31 Morgan Raikes (JR) Waukesha 50.71 31

32 Odessa Barreyro (SO) Central / Logan 51.62 32

33 Briana Schauble (FR) West Bend 53.92 33

34 Kaitlyn Spencer (JR) Waunakee 54.13

35 Addison Daley (FR) Hartford 54.33 35

36 Maggie Murphy (FR) Hartford 57.44 36

37 Kira Olson (FR) Waunakee 58.71

38 Molly Muren (SO) Waukesha 58.87 38



Girls Boarder GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Middleton 32 4 5 10 13 (18) (26)

2 Slinger 33 3 6 9 15 (17) (21)

3 Central / Logan 69 2 19 23 25 (32)

4 Waukesha 98 12 27 29 30 (31) (38)

5 Hartford 98 7 20 35 36

6 West Bend 99 16 22 28 33



Girls Boarder Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Kylee White (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 26.86

2 Ella D'Orazio (SR) Middleton 27.31 2

3 Kacy Eckhardt (SR) Central / Logan 27.89 3

4 Chloe Larson (SO) Middleton 28.03 4

5 Leah Kaefer (SR) Frederic 28.76

6 Eden Larson (SR) Middleton 28.82 6

7 Marisa Reyes (SR) Slinger 29.19 7

8 Emma Chandler (JR) Middleton 29.37 8

9 Delaney Braun (SO) Slinger 30.13 9

10 Kallie Weyer (SO) Slinger 30.37 10

11 Samantha Kasten (JR) West Bend 30.96 11

12 Sophia Parkinson (SO) Hartford 31.07 12

13 Lauren Laufenberg (JR) Middleton 31.50 13

14 Jessica Mael (SR) Middleton 31.58 14

15 Mckinley DeLong (FR) Slinger 31.59 15

16 Santanna Carranza (SO) Central / Logan 31.64 16

17 Nicole Major (SO) Waukesha 32.35 17

18 Ava Stortz (SO) Slinger 32.44 18

19 Odessa Barreyro (SO) Central / Logan 32.54 19

20 Larson Anderson (JR) West Bend 32.59 20

21 Morgan Raikes (JR) Waukesha 33.04 21

22 Emily Whealon (SO) Slinger 33.20 22

23 Makayla Carney (SR) Central / Logan 33.54 23

24 Maddie Hoesly (JR) Waukesha 33.64 24

25 Addison Daley (FR) Hartford 34.83 25

26 Maggie Murphy (FR) Hartford 36.46 26

27 Briana Schauble (FR) West Bend 37.58 27

28 Elizabeth Pofahl (FR) Waukesha 40.92 28

29 Molly Muren (SO) Waukesha 41.54 29

30 Brooklyn Waldner (JR) AOWS 45.41

31 Samantha Shafer (JR) West Bend 46.94 31

32 Lahaeia Mika (FR) Ashland 47.34

33 Natalie Moline (SO) Central / Logan 48.22 33

34 Calia Hinckley (JR) Waunakee 49.56

35 Valerie Bittner (FR) Hartford 51.06 35

36 Ava Colias (SO) Waukesha 51.72 36

DQ Kaitlyn Spencer (JR) Waunakee 200

DNF Kira Olson (FR) Waunakee 200



Girls Boarder Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Middleton 20 2 4 6 8 (13) (14)

2 Slinger 41 7 9 10 15 (18) (22)

3 Central / Logan 61 3 16 19 23 (33)

4 West Bend 89 11 20 27 31

5 Waukesha 90 17 21 24 28 (29) (36)

6 Hartford 98 12 25 26 35



Girls Snowboard - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Total GS Slalom Cross

1 Middleton 81 32 20 29

2 Slinger 107 33 41 33

3 Central / Logan 236 69 61 106

4 West Bend 255 99 89 67

5 Waukesha 274 98 90 86

6 Hartford 321 98 98 125



Girls Ski - Combined Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Total Super G Slalom GS

1 Aly Cunningham (SR) Catholic Memorial 8 39.88 (3) 40.71 (1) 36.50 (4)

2 Abby Horning (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 8 40.12 (4) 41.32 (2) 36.10 (2)

3 Elsie Kmecak (SO) Mukwonago 30 40.53 (7) 44.27 (14) 36.88 (9)

4 Emily von Heimburg (SR) Arrowhead 31 40.80 (8) 43.54 (8) 37.13 (15)

5 Payton Bradford (FR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 34 41.21 (12) 43.36 (6) 37.15 (16)

6 Meaghan Hutchins (JR) West Bend 36 41.80 (20) 44.01 (11) 36.59 (5)

7 Emma Bailey (SO) Nicolet-Shorewood 38 41.24 (13) 43.11 (5) 37.29 (20)

8 Madelyn Wehner (SR) West Bend 42 41.43 (17) 43.08 (4) 37.36 (21)

9 Halle Quadracci (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 50 41.01 (10) 46.90 (27) 37.05 (13)

10 Katie Kirchschlager (SR) Mukwonago 51 41.35 (16) 44.31 (16) 37.28 (19)

11 Marin Cohan (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 53 41.62 (19) 45.95 (23) 36.96 (11)

12 Sydney Bartos (SR) Menomonee Falls 54 42.41 (30) 44.05 (12) 37.00 (12)

13 Gloria Tornehl (JR) Kettle Moraine 55 42.06 (23) 43.44 (7) 37.50 (25)

14 Casey Kirchschlager (SR) Mukwonago 55 42.32 (28) 43.87 (9) 37.19 (18)

15 Kate Nonn (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 56 41.24 (13) 44.95 (20) 37.47 (23)

16 Ellie Siepmann (SO) Arrowhead 58 41.99 (21) 44.20 (13) 37.49 (24)

17 Maddy Sturm (SR) James Madison Memorial 61 41.60 (18) 46.70 (26) 37.17 (17)

18 Elsa Benson (SR) AOWS 64 42.46 (31) 42.92 (3) 37.83 (30)

19 Brenna Butler (SO) Madison West 66 41.33 (15) 49.63 (43) 36.76 (8)

20 Davina Anderson (JR) Ashwabay 67 42.12 (24) 43.93 (10) 38.04 (33)

21 Grace Bailey (SR) Nicolet-Shorewood 69 42.04 (22) 45.05 (21) 37.55 (26)

22 Arfee Edwards (SO) Ashwabay 82 42.28 (27) 49.84 (45) 36.91 (10)

23 Taylor Daniels (JR) Menomonee Falls 83 43.12 (37) 44.68 (17) 37.75 (29)

24 Emma Kinnamon (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 84 42.13 (25) 47.65 (29) 37.83 (30)

25 Monroe Melges (JR) Mukwonago 85 39.77 (2) 59.06 (82) 35.92 (1)

26 Ella Schieble (JR) Arrowhead 87 42.65 (33) 44.83 (19) 38.21 (35)

27 Suzanne Ackley (SR) UBLT 92 42.70 (34) 45.15 (22) 38.32 (36)

28 Nicole Becker (JR) James Madison Memorial 93 43.41 (42) 44.68 (17) 38.06 (34)

29 Lexi Jorgensen (SR) Muskego 95 42.78 (35) 47.08 (28) 38.02 (32)

30 Mackenzie Doerr (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 97 42.33 (29) 47.77 (30) 38.42 (38)

31 Ava Ludwig (JR) Waunakee 100 40.83 (9) 59.31 (84) 36.67 (7)

32 Harper Navin (JR) Franklin 102 40.20 (5) 59.15 (83) 37.12 (14)

33 Bella Graffin (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 109 43.52 (44) 48.38 (37) 37.70 (28)

34 Sierra Schroeder (SR) Mukwonago 111 43.40 (41) 46.31 (25) 38.98 (45)

35 Sydney Knutowski (SO) Middleton 116 42.51 (32) 48.31 (36) 39.24 (48)

36 Ella Wichert (SR) Kettle Moraine 117 40.44 (6)
1:11.25

(106)
36.59 (5)

37 Grace Winkelmann (JR) Middleton 118 42.26 (26) 48.72 (39) 39.89 (53)

38 Madeleine Wood (SR) Muskego 122 43.71 (47) 48.17 (35) 38.68 (40)

39 Kailey Clement (SR) Menomonee Falls 124 43.52 (44) 48.10 (34) 39.06 (46)

40 Maggie Gannon (SO) Bayport 130 43.27 (40) 50.88 (47) 38.94 (43)

41 Piper Dupies (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 133 44.72 (56) 48.09 (33) 38.97 (44)



42 Anna Glick (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 134 44.56 (51) 49.11 (41) 38.90 (42)

43 Izzy Wolfe (JR) D.C. Everest 134 43.23 (38) 50.03 (46) 39.46 (50)

44 Ashley Bensen (SO) West Bend 144 44.61 (53) 47.98 (31) 40.38 (60)

45 Isabelle Schneider (SO) Arrowhead 158 44.09 (48) 53.10 (59) 39.64 (51)

46 Penelope Whiteside (FR) Kettle Moraine 161 45.32 (61) 48.58 (38) 40.48 (62)

47 Annika Nye (JR) Wausau United 163 43.41 (42) 48.08 (32) 43.09 (89)

48 Amelia Speichinger (SO) Wausau United 165 45.31 (60) 51.33 (49) 40.24 (56)

49 Monika Multhauf (SR) Catholic Memorial 167 44.78 (57) 53.30 (61) 39.41 (49)

50 Megan Dunlavy (FR) Shell Lake 167 44.70 (55) 53.20 (60) 39.69 (52)

51 Lauren Kessen (JR) Menomonee Falls 168 42.97 (36)
1:01.70

(93)
38.51 (39)

52 Abby Snook (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 171 43.55 (46) 49.33 (42) 42.43 (83)

53 Harper Brandenburg (FR) D.C. Everest 174 44.99 (58) 51.54 (50) 41.21 (66)

54 Lauren Welsh (SO) James Madison Memorial 178 45.35 (64) 52.32 (53) 40.43 (61)

55 Sofia Hristov (JR) Edgewood Co-Op 178 45.54 (67) 52.79 (57) 40.13 (54)

56 Grace Heise (SR) James Madison Memorial 180 46.03 (70) 51.60 (51) 40.36 (59)

57 Molly Keiper (SR) Whitefish Bay 182 45.22 (59) 52.53 (56) 41.23 (67)

58 Annabelle Cunningham (FR) Madison West 184 46.11 (71) 49.66 (44) 41.39 (69)

59 Molly Schaefer (SR) Wausau United 185 44.15 (49) 55.43 (71) 40.97 (65)

60 Jenna Cohn (SR) Slinger/Hartford 187 45.71 (68) 53.44 (62) 40.29 (57)

61 Sydney Urben (JR) Whitefish Bay 189 45.42 (65) 55.24 (69) 40.19 (55)

62 Emilie Lesinski (JR) Whitefish Bay 197 46.33 (73) 52.27 (52) 41.54 (72)

63 Taylor Acker (SR) Catholic Memorial 208 46.52 (75) 53.01 (58) 41.67 (75)

64 Flynn Gogin (FR) Kettle Moraine 210 50.33 (99) 49.07 (40) 41.52 (71)

65 McKenna Nash (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 210 46.22 (72) 52.34 (54) 42.44 (84)

66 Katrina Curry (FR) Arrowhead 213 45.53 (66)
1:00.73

(89)
40.35 (58)

67 Clara Hayes (JR) Oconomowoc 217 46.67 (78) 53.92 (65) 41.62 (74)

68 Cora Hanson (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 218 DNF (200) 44.28 (15) 36.29 (3)

69 Isabella Wood (JR) Muskego 223 46.39 (74) 58.96 (81) 41.28 (68)

70 Ella Merklein (SR) Slinger/Hartford 233 48.97 (90) 52.46 (55) 43.04 (88)

71 Bryn Moore (FR) Central / Logan 233 47.16 (79) 56.76 (75) 42.16 (79)

72 Grace Herrle (SO) Wausau Virtual 233 41.11 (11) DNF (200) 37.38 (22)

73 Makayl Olson (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 234 47.21 (80) 54.94 (68) 42.87 (86)

74 Riley Vetter (SO) Slinger/Hartford 237 47.47 (83) 55.54 (72) 42.27 (82)

75 Anna Marshal (JR) UBLT 241 47.37 (82) 57.56 (78) 42.21 (81)

76 Tommie Jo Springer (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 242 38.11 (1) DQ (200) 38.78 (41)

77 Alexandra Ritchie (SO) Brookfield East 244 47.58 (84) 56.13 (73) 42.93 (87)

78 Maddie Vukovich (JR) Muskego 245 45.34 (63)
1:09.92

(105)
41.96 (77)

79 Abby Lim (SR) Whitefish Bay 246 47.88 (85) 53.97 (66) 44.26 (95)

80 Samantha Herrling (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 251 DQ (200) 45.97 (24) 37.66 (27)

81 Marie Dowling (SO) Catholic Memorial 253 45.80 (69)
1:40.94

(109)
41.67 (75)

82 Hannah Ross (SO) Franklin 265 48.46 (89)
1:00.30

(86)
43.12 (90)



83 Joscelyn Brennan (JR) Slinger/Hartford 272 49.79 (95) 58.07 (79) 44.50 (98)

84 Lizzie Wintheiser (JR) AOWS 277 49.08 (92)
1:01.21

(92)
43.84 (93)

85 Astrid Levesque (SR) Franklin 286 43.24 (39) DQ (200) 39.09 (47)

86 Ellie Mathe (FR) Muskego 287 44.18 (50) DNF (200) 38.34 (37)

87 Lauren Tobin (FR) Central / Logan 296
50.90

(104)
57.53 (77)

46.62

(115)

88 Nicole Wallat (SO) Kettle Moraine 300 44.57 (52) 51.22 (48) DNF (200)

89 Kathryn Borski (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 304
51.44

(107)

1:00.99

(91)

45.45

(106)

90 Natalie Beck (JR) Central / Logan 304 48.98 (91)
1:51.89

(110)

45.36

(103)

91 Victoria Quissek (SO) West Bend 305
50.93

(106)
57.13 (76)

54.41

(123)

92 Claire Nesemann (FR) Menomonee Falls 306
50.76

(103)

1:02.50

(95)

45.96

(108)

93 Olivia Heinecke (SR) West Bend 309 46.61 (77)
1:12.99

(108)

58.12

(124)

94 Emily Bakalars (FR) AOWS 313
53.68

(113)
58.21 (80)

48.70

(120)

95 Julia Poelma (SR) Central / Logan 314
50.59

(101)

1:09.04

(104)

46.02

(109)

96 Greta Griffith (FR) AOWS 320
51.91

(109)

1:03.23

(98)

46.48

(113)

97 Ava Ping (JR) Wausau United 323
51.60

(108)

1:03.73

(101)

46.54

(114)

98 Cate Hering (JR) Homestead 325 45.32 (61) DNF (200) 40.83 (64)

99 Tori Bogenschutz (SO) Cedarburg 333 DNF (200) 53.70 (63) 41.44 (70)

100 Lily Berger (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 345
56.33

(116)

1:12.77

(107)

51.63

(122)

101 Addison Koper (SO) Arrowhead 346 46.56 (76) 55.31 (70) DNS (200)

102 Piper Finley (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 351 44.67 (54)
1:03.14

(97)
DNS (200)

103 Madelyn Ewan (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 353
1:08.82

(117)

1:54.95

(111)

1:05.42

(125)

104 Megan Gabrielse (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 359 DNS (200) 56.65 (74) 42.51 (85)

105 Kiera Christensen (SR) Kettle Moraine 360 48.26 (87) DNS (200) 41.56 (73)

106 Marie King (JR) Slinger/Hartford 372 47.21 (80) DNF (200) 43.61 (92)

107 Nataly Enerson (JR) Muskego 378
52.21

(111)
54.45 (67) DNS (200)

108 Irene Multhauf (SO) Catholic Memorial 384 DNS (200)
1:00.48

(87)
44.46 (97)

109 Caroline Kleven (SO) AOWS 386 DNF (200)
1:00.79

(90)
44.30 (96)

110 Liz Checkai (FR) Franklin 387 47.90 (86) DNF (200)
44.70

(101)

111 Ciersten Gavin (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 389 48.26 (87) DNS (200)
45.02

(102)

112 Lindsey Vollmar (SR) Slinger/Hartford 389
51.91

(109)
DNF (200) 42.17 (80)

113 Megan Guenther (JR) West Bend 394 DNS (200) 1:03.57 44.17 (94)



(100)

114 Hannah Myhre (SO) UBLT 398 50.24 (98) DNF (200)
44.66

(100)

115 Lydia Lim (FR) Whitefish Bay 399
50.45

(100)
DNS (200) 44.56 (99)

116 Mya Gersmeyer (SR) Menomonee Falls 400 DQ (200)
1:00.57

(88)

46.47

(112)

117 Kate Buerger (FR) UBLT 404 50.19 (97) DNS (200)
45.80

(107)

118 Lily Girzadas (FR) Whitefish Bay 405 DNS (200)
1:02.26

(94)

46.24

(111)

119 Katie Shogren (JR) Edgewood Co-Op 409
50.92

(105)
DNS (200)

45.37

(104)

120 Kristina Pfankuch (SO) Catholic Memorial 412
50.65

(102)
DNS (200)

46.03

(110)

121 Alexis Smith (JR) AOWS 412 49.85 (96) DNS (200) 47.22 (116)

122 Josie Sagan (SO) Franklin 414 DQ (200)
1:02.70

(96)

48.10

(118)

123 Eloise Levesque (SO) Franklin 429
52.68

(112)
DNS (200)

48.00

(117)

124 Amara Daub (FR) UBLT 434
54.40

(115)
DQ (200)

48.37

(119)

125 Cosette Holley (SO) UBLT 435
53.80

(114)
DNF (200)

49.49

(121)

126 Olivia Sexauer (SR) Central / Logan 463 DNS (200) DNS (200) 40.79 (63)

127 Megan Robertson (SO) Kettle Moraine 464 DNS (200) 53.79 (64) DNS (200)

128 Brooke Gile (SR) Arrowhead 478 DNS (200) DNS (200) 42.05 (78)

129 Grace Imhoff (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 485 DNS (200) 59.60 (85) DNS (200)

130 Avonna Niegelsen (JR) Mukwonago 490 DNS (200) DNS (200) 43.12 (90)

131 Emma Antlfinger (SR) Mukwonago 493 49.17 (93) DNF (200) DNS (200)

132 Ella Novinski (SO) Whitefish Bay 494 49.27 (94) DNF (200) DNS (200)

133 Grace Portale (SO) UBLT 499 DNS (200)
1:03.47

(99)
DNS (200)

134 Mary Catherine Clatsworthy (FR) AOWS 502 DNS (200)
1:04.08

(102)
DNS (200)

135 Rachel Eyre (JR) Franklin 503 DNS (200)
1:05.39

(103)
DNS (200)

136 Kira Vukovich (JR) Muskego 505 DNS (200) DNS (200)
45.38

(105)

137 Delaney Hennes (SR) Slinger/Hartford 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

138 Joan Barry (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

139 Rhia Weiland (JR) Wausau United 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

140 Channing Schmidt (FR) West Bend 600 DNF (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

141 Noelle Pfankuch (SO) Catholic Memorial 600 DNF (200) DNF (200) DNS (200)



Girls Ski - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Total Super G Slalom GS

1 Divine Savior Holy Angels 148 39 55 54

2 Mukwonago 164 53 64 47

3 Arrowhead 334 110 99 125

4 Madison Area Co-Op 417 134 131 152

5 Menomonee Falls 424 147 151 126

6 Kettle Moraine 438 142 133 163

7 West Bend 469 167 122 180

8 Memorial 512 194 147 171

9 Edgewood Co-Op 566 303 137 126

10 Muskego 583 195 211 177

11 Catholic Memorial 614 204 207 203

12 Whitefish Bay 814 282 243 289

13 Wausau United 836 259 253 324

14 Franklin 839 219 368 252

15 Slinger/Hartford 896 321 268 307

16 AOWS 925 328 265 332

17 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1012 296 363 353

18 UBLT 1034 311 399 324

19 Central / Logan 1095 375 366 354



Girls GS - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Monroe Melges (JR) Mukwonago 35.92 1

2 Abby Horning (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 36.10 2

3 Cora Hanson (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 36.29 3

4 Aly Cunningham (SR) Catholic Memorial 36.50 4

5 Ella Wichert (SR) Kettle Moraine 36.59 5

5 Meaghan Hutchins (JR) West Bend 36.59 5

7 Ava Ludwig (JR) Waunakee 36.67

8 Brenna Butler (SO) Madison West 36.76

9 Elsie Kmecak (SO) Mukwonago 36.88 9

10 Arfee Edwards (SO) Ashwabay 36.91

11 Marin Cohan (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 36.96 11

12 Sydney Bartos (SR) Menomonee Falls 37.00 12

13 Halle Quadracci (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 37.05 13

14 Harper Navin (JR) Franklin 37.12 14

15 Emily von Heimburg (SR) Arrowhead 37.13 15

16 Payton Bradford (FR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 37.15 16

17 Maddy Sturm (SR) James Madison Memorial 37.17 17

18 Casey Kirchschlager (SR) Mukwonago 37.19 18

19 Katie Kirchschlager (SR) Mukwonago 37.28 19

20 Emma Bailey (SO) Nicolet-Shorewood 37.29

21 Madelyn Wehner (SR) West Bend 37.36 21

22 Grace Herrle (SO) Wausau Virtual 37.38

23 Kate Nonn (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 37.47 23

24 Ellie Siepmann (SO) Arrowhead 37.49 24

25 Gloria Tornehl (JR) Kettle Moraine 37.50 25

26 Grace Bailey (SR) Nicolet-Shorewood 37.55

27 Samantha Herrling (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 37.66 27

28 Bella Graffin (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 37.70 28

29 Taylor Daniels (JR) Menomonee Falls 37.75 29

30 Emma Kinnamon (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 37.83 30

30 Elsa Benson (SR) AOWS 37.83 30

32 Lexi Jorgensen (SR) Muskego 38.02 32

33 Davina Anderson (JR) Ashwabay 38.04

34 Nicole Becker (JR) James Madison Memorial 38.06 34

35 Ella Schieble (JR) Arrowhead 38.21 35

36 Suzanne Ackley (SR) UBLT 38.32 36

37 Ellie Mathe (FR) Muskego 38.34 37

38 Mackenzie Doerr (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 38.42 38

39 Lauren Kessen (JR) Menomonee Falls 38.51 39

40 Madeleine Wood (SR) Muskego 38.68 40

41 Tommie Jo Springer (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 38.78 41



42 Anna Glick (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 38.90 42

43 Maggie Gannon (SO) Bayport 38.94

44 Piper Dupies (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 38.97 44

45 Sierra Schroeder (SR) Mukwonago 38.98 45

46 Kailey Clement (SR) Menomonee Falls 39.06 46

47 Astrid Levesque (SR) Franklin 39.09 47

48 Sydney Knutowski (SO) Middleton 39.24

49 Monika Multhauf (SR) Catholic Memorial 39.41 49

50 Izzy Wolfe (JR) D.C. Everest 39.46

51 Isabelle Schneider (SO) Arrowhead 39.64 51

52 Megan Dunlavy (FR) Shell Lake 39.69

53 Grace Winkelmann (JR) Middleton 39.89

54 Sofia Hristov (JR) Edgewood Co-Op 40.13 54

55 Sydney Urben (JR) Whitefish Bay 40.19 55

56 Amelia Speichinger (SO) Wausau United 40.24 56

57 Jenna Cohn (SR) Slinger/Hartford 40.29 57

58 Katrina Curry (FR) Arrowhead 40.35 58

59 Grace Heise (SR) James Madison Memorial 40.36 59

60 Ashley Bensen (SO) West Bend 40.38 60

61 Lauren Welsh (SO) James Madison Memorial 40.43 61

62 Penelope Whiteside (FR) Kettle Moraine 40.48 62

63 Olivia Sexauer (SR) Central / Logan 40.79 63

64 Cate Hering (JR) Homestead 40.83

65 Molly Schaefer (SR) Wausau United 40.97 65

66 Harper Brandenburg (FR) D.C. Everest 41.21

67 Molly Keiper (SR) Whitefish Bay 41.23 67

68 Isabella Wood (JR) Muskego 41.28 68

69 Annabelle Cunningham (FR) Madison West 41.39

70 Tori Bogenschutz (SO) Cedarburg 41.44

71 Flynn Gogin (FR) Kettle Moraine 41.52 71

72 Emilie Lesinski (JR) Whitefish Bay 41.54 72

73 Kiera Christensen (SR) Kettle Moraine 41.56 73

74 Clara Hayes (JR) Oconomowoc 41.62

75 Taylor Acker (SR) Catholic Memorial 41.67 75

75 Marie Dowling (SO) Catholic Memorial 41.67 75

77 Maddie Vukovich (JR) Muskego 41.96 77

78 Brooke Gile (SR) Arrowhead 42.05 78

79 Bryn Moore (FR) Central / Logan 42.16 79

80 Lindsey Vollmar (SR) Slinger/Hartford 42.17 80

81 Anna Marshal (JR) UBLT 42.21 81

82 Riley Vetter (SO) Slinger/Hartford 42.27 82

83 Abby Snook (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 42.43 83

84 McKenna Nash (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 42.44 84

85 Megan Gabrielse (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 42.51 85



86 Makayl Olson (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 42.87 86

87 Alexandra Ritchie (SO) Brookfield East 42.93

88 Ella Merklein (SR) Slinger/Hartford 43.04 88

89 Annika Nye (JR) Wausau United 43.09 89

90 Avonna Niegelsen (JR) Mukwonago 43.12 90

90 Hannah Ross (SO) Franklin 43.12 90

92 Marie King (JR) Slinger/Hartford 43.61 92

93 Lizzie Wintheiser (JR) AOWS 43.84 93

94 Megan Guenther (JR) West Bend 44.17 94

95 Abby Lim (SR) Whitefish Bay 44.26 95

96 Caroline Kleven (SO) AOWS 44.30 96

97 Irene Multhauf (SO) Catholic Memorial 44.46 97

98 Joscelyn Brennan (JR) Slinger/Hartford 44.50 98

99 Lydia Lim (FR) Whitefish Bay 44.56 99

100 Hannah Myhre (SO) UBLT 44.66 100

101 Liz Checkai (FR) Franklin 44.70 101

102 Ciersten Gavin (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 45.02 102

103 Natalie Beck (JR) Central / Logan 45.36 103

104 Katie Shogren (JR) Edgewood Co-Op 45.37 104

105 Kira Vukovich (JR) Muskego 45.38 105

106 Kathryn Borski (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 45.45 106

107 Kate Buerger (FR) UBLT 45.80 107

108 Claire Nesemann (FR) Menomonee Falls 45.96 108

109 Julia Poelma (SR) Central / Logan 46.02 109

110 Kristina Pfankuch (SO) Catholic Memorial 46.03 110

111 Lily Girzadas (FR) Whitefish Bay 46.24 111

112 Mya Gersmeyer (SR) Menomonee Falls 46.47 112

113 Greta Griffith (FR) AOWS 46.48 113

114 Ava Ping (JR) Wausau United 46.54 114

115 Lauren Tobin (FR) Central / Logan 46.62 115

116 Alexis Smith (JR) AOWS 47.22 116

117 Eloise Levesque (SO) Franklin 48.00 117

118 Josie Sagan (SO) Franklin 48.10 118

119 Amara Daub (FR) UBLT 48.37 119

120 Emily Bakalars (FR) AOWS 48.70 120

121 Cosette Holley (SO) UBLT 49.49 121

122 Lily Berger (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 51.63 122

123 Victoria Quissek (SO) West Bend 54.41 123

124 Olivia Heinecke (SR) West Bend 58.12 124

125 Madelyn Ewan (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:05.42 125

DNF Nicole Wallat (SO) Kettle Moraine 200



Girls GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Mukwonago 47 1 9 18 19 (45) (90)

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 54 2 13 16 23 (38) (44)

3 Arrowhead 125 15 24 35 51 (58) (78)

4 Menomonee Falls 126 12 29 39 46 (108) (112)

5 Edgewood Co-Op 126 3 27 42 54 (86) (104)

6 Madison Area Co-Op 152 11 28 30 83 (85) (102)

7 Kettle Moraine 163 5 25 62 71 (73) (200)

8 Memorial 171 17 34 59 61

9 Muskego 177 32 37 40 68 (77) (105)

10 West Bend 180 5 21 60 94 (123) (124)

11 Catholic Memorial 203 4 49 75 75 (97) (110)

12 Franklin 252 14 47 90 101 (117) (118)

13 Whitefish Bay 289 55 67 72 95 (99) (111)

14 Slinger/Hartford 307 57 80 82 88 (92) (98)

15 Wausau United 324 56 65 89 114

16 UBLT 324 36 81 100 107 (119) (121)

17 AOWS 332 30 93 96 113 (116) (120)

18 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 353 41 84 106 122 (125)

19 Central / Logan 354 63 79 103 109 (115)



Girls Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Aly Cunningham (SR) Catholic Memorial 40.71 1

2 Abby Horning (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 41.32 2

3 Elsa Benson (SR) AOWS 42.92 3

4 Madelyn Wehner (SR) West Bend 43.08 4

5 Emma Bailey (SO) Nicolet-Shorewood 43.11

6 Payton Bradford (FR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 43.36 6

7 Gloria Tornehl (JR) Kettle Moraine 43.44 7

8 Emily von Heimburg (SR) Arrowhead 43.54 8

9 Casey Kirchschlager (SR) Mukwonago 43.87 9

10 Davina Anderson (JR) Ashwabay 43.93

11 Meaghan Hutchins (JR) West Bend 44.01 11

12 Sydney Bartos (SR) Menomonee Falls 44.05 12

13 Ellie Siepmann (SO) Arrowhead 44.20 13

14 Elsie Kmecak (SO) Mukwonago 44.27 14

15 Cora Hanson (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 44.28 15

16 Katie Kirchschlager (SR) Mukwonago 44.31 16

17 Nicole Becker (JR) James Madison Memorial 44.68 17

17 Taylor Daniels (JR) Menomonee Falls 44.68 17

19 Ella Schieble (JR) Arrowhead 44.83 19

20 Kate Nonn (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 44.95 20

21 Grace Bailey (SR) Nicolet-Shorewood 45.05

22 Suzanne Ackley (SR) UBLT 45.15 22

23 Marin Cohan (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 45.95 23

24 Samantha Herrling (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 45.97 24

25 Sierra Schroeder (SR) Mukwonago 46.31 25

26 Maddy Sturm (SR) James Madison Memorial 46.70 26

27 Halle Quadracci (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 46.90 27

28 Lexi Jorgensen (SR) Muskego 47.08 28

29 Emma Kinnamon (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 47.65 29

30 Mackenzie Doerr (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 47.77 30

31 Ashley Bensen (SO) West Bend 47.98 31

32 Annika Nye (JR) Wausau United 48.08 32

33 Piper Dupies (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 48.09 33

34 Kailey Clement (SR) Menomonee Falls 48.10 34

35 Madeleine Wood (SR) Muskego 48.17 35

36 Sydney Knutowski (SO) Middleton 48.31

37 Bella Graffin (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 48.38 37

38 Penelope Whiteside (FR) Kettle Moraine 48.58 38

39 Grace Winkelmann (JR) Middleton 48.72

40 Flynn Gogin (FR) Kettle Moraine 49.07 40

41 Anna Glick (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 49.11 41



42 Abby Snook (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 49.33 42

43 Brenna Butler (SO) Madison West 49.63

44 Annabelle Cunningham (FR) Madison West 49.66

45 Arfee Edwards (SO) Ashwabay 49.84

46 Izzy Wolfe (JR) D.C. Everest 50.03

47 Maggie Gannon (SO) Bayport 50.88

48 Nicole Wallat (SO) Kettle Moraine 51.22 48

49 Amelia Speichinger (SO) Wausau United 51.33 49

50 Harper Brandenburg (FR) D.C. Everest 51.54

51 Grace Heise (SR) James Madison Memorial 51.60 51

52 Emilie Lesinski (JR) Whitefish Bay 52.27 52

53 Lauren Welsh (SO) James Madison Memorial 52.32 53

54 McKenna Nash (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 52.34 54

55 Ella Merklein (SR) Slinger/Hartford 52.46 55

56 Molly Keiper (SR) Whitefish Bay 52.53 56

57 Sofia Hristov (JR) Edgewood Co-Op 52.79 57

58 Taylor Acker (SR) Catholic Memorial 53.01 58

59 Isabelle Schneider (SO) Arrowhead 53.10 59

60 Megan Dunlavy (FR) Shell Lake 53.20

61 Monika Multhauf (SR) Catholic Memorial 53.30 61

62 Jenna Cohn (SR) Slinger/Hartford 53.44 62

63 Tori Bogenschutz (SO) Cedarburg 53.70

64 Megan Robertson (SO) Kettle Moraine 53.79 64

65 Clara Hayes (JR) Oconomowoc 53.92

66 Abby Lim (SR) Whitefish Bay 53.97 66

67 Nataly Enerson (JR) Muskego 54.45 67

68 Makayl Olson (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 54.94 68

69 Sydney Urben (JR) Whitefish Bay 55.24 69

70 Addison Koper (SO) Arrowhead 55.31 70

71 Molly Schaefer (SR) Wausau United 55.43 71

72 Riley Vetter (SO) Slinger/Hartford 55.54 72

73 Alexandra Ritchie (SO) Brookfield East 56.13

74 Megan Gabrielse (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 56.65 74

75 Bryn Moore (FR) Central / Logan 56.76 75

76 Victoria Quissek (SO) West Bend 57.13 76

77 Lauren Tobin (FR) Central / Logan 57.53 77

78 Anna Marshal (JR) UBLT 57.56 78

79 Joscelyn Brennan (JR) Slinger/Hartford 58.07 79

80 Emily Bakalars (FR) AOWS 58.21 80

81 Isabella Wood (JR) Muskego 58.96 81

82 Monroe Melges (JR) Mukwonago 59.06 82

83 Harper Navin (JR) Franklin 59.15 83

84 Ava Ludwig (JR) Waunakee 59.31

85 Grace Imhoff (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 59.60 85



86 Hannah Ross (SO) Franklin 1:00.30 86

87 Irene Multhauf (SO) Catholic Memorial 1:00.48 87

88 Mya Gersmeyer (SR) Menomonee Falls 1:00.57 88

89 Katrina Curry (FR) Arrowhead 1:00.73 89

90 Caroline Kleven (SO) AOWS 1:00.79 90

91 Kathryn Borski (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:00.99 91

92 Lizzie Wintheiser (JR) AOWS 1:01.21 92

93 Lauren Kessen (JR) Menomonee Falls 1:01.70 93

94 Lily Girzadas (FR) Whitefish Bay 1:02.26 94

95 Claire Nesemann (FR) Menomonee Falls 1:02.50 95

96 Josie Sagan (SO) Franklin 1:02.70 96

97 Piper Finley (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 1:03.14 97

98 Greta Griffith (FR) AOWS 1:03.23 98

99 Grace Portale (SO) UBLT 1:03.47 99

100 Megan Guenther (JR) West Bend 1:03.57 100

101 Ava Ping (JR) Wausau United 1:03.73 101

102 Mary Catherine Clatsworthy (FR) AOWS 1:04.08 102

103 Rachel Eyre (JR) Franklin 1:05.39 103

104 Julia Poelma (SR) Central / Logan 1:09.04 104

105 Maddie Vukovich (JR) Muskego 1:09.92 105

106 Ella Wichert (SR) Kettle Moraine 1:11.25 106

107 Lily Berger (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:12.77 107

108 Olivia Heinecke (SR) West Bend 1:12.99 108

109 Marie Dowling (SO) Catholic Memorial 1:40.94 109

110 Natalie Beck (JR) Central / Logan 1:51.89 110

111 Madelyn Ewan (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:54.95 111

DQ Amara Daub (FR) UBLT 200

DQ Tommie Jo Springer (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 200

DQ Astrid Levesque (SR) Franklin 200

DNF Marie King (JR) Slinger/Hartford 200

DNF Noelle Pfankuch (SO) Catholic Memorial 200

DNF Emma Antlfinger (SR) Mukwonago 200

DNF Ella Novinski (SO) Whitefish Bay 200

DNF Cosette Holley (SO) UBLT 200

DNF Hannah Myhre (SO) UBLT 200

DNF Liz Checkai (FR) Franklin 200

DNF Ellie Mathe (FR) Muskego 200

DNF Cate Hering (JR) Homestead

DNF Grace Herrle (SO) Wausau Virtual

DNF Lindsey Vollmar (SR) Slinger/Hartford 200



Girls Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Divine Savior Holy Angels 55 2 6 20 27 (30) (33)

2 Mukwonago 64 9 14 16 25 (82) (200)

3 Arrowhead 99 8 13 19 59 (70) (89)

4 West Bend 122 4 11 31 76 (100) (108)

5 Madison Area Co-Op 131 23 29 37 42 (74) (97)

6 Kettle Moraine 133 7 38 40 48 (64) (106)

7 Edgewood Co-Op 137 15 24 41 57 (68) (85)

8 Memorial 147 17 26 51 53

9 Menomonee Falls 151 12 17 34 88 (93) (95)

10 Catholic Memorial 207 1 58 61 87 (109) (200)

11 Muskego 211 28 35 67 81 (105) (200)

12 Whitefish Bay 243 52 56 66 69 (94) (200)

13 Wausau United 253 32 49 71 101

14 AOWS 265 3 80 90 92 (98) (102)

15 Slinger/Hartford 268 55 62 72 79 (200) (200)

16 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 363 54 91 107 111 (200)

17 Central / Logan 366 75 77 104 110

18 Franklin 368 83 86 96 103 (200) (200)

19 UBLT 399 22 78 99 200 (200) (200)



Girls Super G - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Tommie Jo Springer (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 38.11 1

2 Monroe Melges (JR) Mukwonago 39.77 2

3 Aly Cunningham (SR) Catholic Memorial 39.88 3

4 Abby Horning (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 40.12 4

5 Harper Navin (JR) Franklin 40.20 5

6 Ella Wichert (SR) Kettle Moraine 40.44 6

7 Elsie Kmecak (SO) Mukwonago 40.53 7

8 Emily von Heimburg (SR) Arrowhead 40.80 8

9 Ava Ludwig (JR) Waunakee 40.83

10 Halle Quadracci (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 41.01 10

11 Grace Herrle (SO) Wausau Virtual 41.11

12 Payton Bradford (FR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 41.21 12

13 Emma Bailey (SO) Nicolet-Shorewood 41.24

13 Kate Nonn (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 41.24 13

15 Brenna Butler (SO) Madison West 41.33

16 Katie Kirchschlager (SR) Mukwonago 41.35 16

17 Madelyn Wehner (SR) West Bend 41.43 17

18 Maddy Sturm (SR) James Madison Memorial 41.60 18

19 Marin Cohan (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 41.62 19

20 Meaghan Hutchins (JR) West Bend 41.80 20

21 Ellie Siepmann (SO) Arrowhead 41.99 21

22 Grace Bailey (SR) Nicolet-Shorewood 42.04

23 Gloria Tornehl (JR) Kettle Moraine 42.06 23

24 Davina Anderson (JR) Ashwabay 42.12

25 Emma Kinnamon (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 42.13 25

26 Grace Winkelmann (JR) Middleton 42.26

27 Arfee Edwards (SO) Ashwabay 42.28

28 Casey Kirchschlager (SR) Mukwonago 42.32 28

29 Mackenzie Doerr (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 42.33 29

30 Sydney Bartos (SR) Menomonee Falls 42.41 30

31 Elsa Benson (SR) AOWS 42.46 31

32 Sydney Knutowski (SO) Middleton 42.51

33 Ella Schieble (JR) Arrowhead 42.65 33

34 Suzanne Ackley (SR) UBLT 42.70 34

35 Lexi Jorgensen (SR) Muskego 42.78 35

36 Lauren Kessen (JR) Menomonee Falls 42.97 36

37 Taylor Daniels (JR) Menomonee Falls 43.12 37

38 Izzy Wolfe (JR) D.C. Everest 43.23

39 Astrid Levesque (SR) Franklin 43.24 39

40 Maggie Gannon (SO) Bayport 43.27

41 Sierra Schroeder (SR) Mukwonago 43.40 41



42 Nicole Becker (JR) James Madison Memorial 43.41 42

42 Annika Nye (JR) Wausau United 43.41 42

44 Kailey Clement (SR) Menomonee Falls 43.52 44

44 Bella Graffin (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 43.52 44

46 Abby Snook (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 43.55 46

47 Madeleine Wood (SR) Muskego 43.71 47

48 Isabelle Schneider (SO) Arrowhead 44.09 48

49 Molly Schaefer (SR) Wausau United 44.15 49

50 Ellie Mathe (FR) Muskego 44.18 50

51 Anna Glick (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 44.56 51

52 Nicole Wallat (SO) Kettle Moraine 44.57 52

53 Ashley Bensen (SO) West Bend 44.61 53

54 Piper Finley (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 44.67 54

55 Megan Dunlavy (FR) Shell Lake 44.70

56 Piper Dupies (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 44.72 56

57 Monika Multhauf (SR) Catholic Memorial 44.78 57

58 Harper Brandenburg (FR) D.C. Everest 44.99

59 Molly Keiper (SR) Whitefish Bay 45.22 59

60 Amelia Speichinger (SO) Wausau United 45.31 60

61 Penelope Whiteside (FR) Kettle Moraine 45.32 61

61 Cate Hering (JR) Homestead 45.32

63 Maddie Vukovich (JR) Muskego 45.34 63

64 Lauren Welsh (SO) James Madison Memorial 45.35 64

65 Sydney Urben (JR) Whitefish Bay 45.42 65

66 Katrina Curry (FR) Arrowhead 45.53 66

67 Sofia Hristov (JR) Edgewood Co-Op 45.54 67

68 Jenna Cohn (SR) Slinger/Hartford 45.71 68

69 Marie Dowling (SO) Catholic Memorial 45.80 69

70 Grace Heise (SR) James Madison Memorial 46.03 70

71 Annabelle Cunningham (FR) Madison West 46.11

72 McKenna Nash (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 46.22 72

73 Emilie Lesinski (JR) Whitefish Bay 46.33 73

74 Isabella Wood (JR) Muskego 46.39 74

75 Taylor Acker (SR) Catholic Memorial 46.52 75

76 Addison Koper (SO) Arrowhead 46.56 76

77 Olivia Heinecke (SR) West Bend 46.61 77

78 Clara Hayes (JR) Oconomowoc 46.67

79 Bryn Moore (FR) Central / Logan 47.16 79

80 Marie King (JR) Slinger/Hartford 47.21 80

80 Makayl Olson (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 47.21 80

82 Anna Marshal (JR) UBLT 47.37 82

83 Riley Vetter (SO) Slinger/Hartford 47.47 83

84 Alexandra Ritchie (SO) Brookfield East 47.58

85 Abby Lim (SR) Whitefish Bay 47.88 85



86 Liz Checkai (FR) Franklin 47.90 86

87 Kiera Christensen (SR) Kettle Moraine 48.26 87

87 Ciersten Gavin (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 48.26 87

89 Hannah Ross (SO) Franklin 48.46 89

90 Ella Merklein (SR) Slinger/Hartford 48.97 90

91 Natalie Beck (JR) Central / Logan 48.98 91

92 Lizzie Wintheiser (JR) AOWS 49.08 92

93 Emma Antlfinger (SR) Mukwonago 49.17 93

94 Ella Novinski (SO) Whitefish Bay 49.27 94

95 Joscelyn Brennan (JR) Slinger/Hartford 49.79 95

96 Alexis Smith (JR) AOWS 49.85 96

97 Kate Buerger (FR) UBLT 50.19 97

98 Hannah Myhre (SO) UBLT 50.24 98

99 Flynn Gogin (FR) Kettle Moraine 50.33 99

100 Lydia Lim (FR) Whitefish Bay 50.45 100

101 Julia Poelma (SR) Central / Logan 50.59 101

102 Kristina Pfankuch (SO) Catholic Memorial 50.65 102

103 Claire Nesemann (FR) Menomonee Falls 50.76 103

104 Lauren Tobin (FR) Central / Logan 50.90 104

105 Katie Shogren (JR) Edgewood Co-Op 50.92 105

106 Victoria Quissek (SO) West Bend 50.93 106

107 Kathryn Borski (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 51.44 107

108 Ava Ping (JR) Wausau United 51.60 108

109 Lindsey Vollmar (SR) Slinger/Hartford 51.91 109

109 Greta Griffith (FR) AOWS 51.91 109

111 Nataly Enerson (JR) Muskego 52.21 111

112 Eloise Levesque (SO) Franklin 52.68 112

113 Emily Bakalars (FR) AOWS 53.68 113

114 Cosette Holley (SO) UBLT 53.80 114

115 Amara Daub (FR) UBLT 54.40 115

116 Lily Berger (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 56.33 116

117 Madelyn Ewan (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:08.82 117

DQ Samantha Herrling (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 200

DQ Josie Sagan (SO) Franklin 200

DQ Mya Gersmeyer (SR) Menomonee Falls 200

DNF Caroline Kleven (SO) AOWS 200

DNF Cora Hanson (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 200

DNF Tori Bogenschutz (SO) Cedarburg

DNF Noelle Pfankuch (SO) Catholic Memorial 200

DNF Channing Schmidt (FR) West Bend 200



Girls Super G - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Divine Savior Holy Angels 39 4 10 12 13 (29) (56)

2 Mukwonago 53 2 7 16 28 (41) (93)

3 Arrowhead 110 8 21 33 48 (66) (76)

4 Madison Area Co-Op 134 19 25 44 46 (54) (87)

5 Kettle Moraine 142 6 23 52 61 (87) (99)

6 Menomonee Falls 147 30 36 37 44 (103) (200)

7 West Bend 167 17 20 53 77 (106) (200)

8 Memorial 194 18 42 64 70

9 Muskego 195 35 47 50 63 (74) (111)

10 Catholic Memorial 204 3 57 69 75 (102) (200)

11 Franklin 219 5 39 86 89 (112) (200)

12 Wausau United 259 42 49 60 108

13 Whitefish Bay 282 59 65 73 85 (94) (100)

14 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 296 1 72 107 116 (117)

15 Edgewood Co-Op 303 51 67 80 105 (200) (200)

16 UBLT 311 34 82 97 98 (114) (115)

17 Slinger/Hartford 321 68 80 83 90 (95) (109)

18 AOWS 328 31 92 96 109 (113) (200)

19 Central / Logan 375 79 91 101 104


